033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.

Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 45732 25926 57% 93% 1 93%
18-A safe school 45732 25741 56% 90% 2 87%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 45732 26118 57% 88% 3 79%
06-Good principals 45732 26058 57% 88% 4 94%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 45732 25847 57% 86% 5 89%
23-Mental health support for students 45732 26136 57% 85% 6 81%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 45732 25875 57% 82% 7 91%
28-Bullying prevention 45732 26098 57% 80% 8 83%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 45732 25821 56% 79% 9 83%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 45732 26029 57% 78% 10  90%
17-COVID safety measures 45732 26138 57% 77% 11 86%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 45732 26183 57% 77% 12 89%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 45732 25947 57% 75% 13  89%
11-Homework support 45732 26008 57% 74% 14 87%

]

.g 16-Security staff on campus 45732 26171 57% 74% 15 8%

»

-5 02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 45732 26033 57% 73% 16  84%
25-Transportation to get to school 45732 26042 57% 73% 17 8%
05-Online tools to support learning 45732 25684 56% 72% 18  94%
04-Chromebooks 45732 26006 57% 71% 19 96%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 45732 26160 57% 70% 20 85%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 45732 26052 57% 69% 21 82%
12-Independent study options 45732 26013 57% 67% 22 84%
26-Later school start 45732 25914 57% 64% 23  65%
19-Athletic programs 45732 25967 57% 63% 24 89%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 45732 25843 57% 60% 25 90%
08-Libraries open to students after school 45732 26069 57% 59% 26 83%
20-VAPA 45732 26148 57% 59% 27 89%
30-F t ication bet t, di d
teac;;ee?uen communication between my parent/guardian an 45732 26057 57% 54% 28  93%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 45732 26085 57% 37% 29 83%
09-Small class sizes 45732 25878 57% 25% 30 68%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.

Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.

07-Good teachers 11215 7489 67% 94% 1 98%

18-A safe school 11215 7378 66% 93% 2 96%
06-Good principals 11215 7556 67% 92% 3 97%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 11215 7551 67% 89% 4 91%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 11215 7457 66% 87% 5 94%
23-Mental health support for students 11215 7561 67% 86% 6 88%
28-Bullying prevention 11215 7547 67% 85% 7 88%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 11215 7591 68% 84% 8 96%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 11215 7469 67% 83% 9 97%
17-COVID safety measures 11215 7569 67% 81% 10 95%
04-Chromebooks 11215 7543 67% 76% 11  97%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 11215 7436 66% 75% 12 92%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 11215 7494 67% 75% 13  89%

z' 11-Homework support 11215 7511 67% 74% 14 91%

©
"E 05-Online tools to support learning 11215 7374 66% 74% 15 96%
()]
E 16-Security staff on campus 11215 7576 68% 73% 16 91%
)]

LL]l 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 11215 7466 67% 72% 17 8%
25-Transportation to get to school 11215 7520 67% 72% 18  94%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 11215 7522 67% 71% 19 91%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 11215 7577 68% 69% 20  84%
f:;:}r]:uent communication between my parent/guardian and 11215 7551 67% 6€8% 21  97%
12-Independent study options 11215 7518 67% 67% 22 91%
19-Athletic programs 11215 7495 67% 64% 23 84%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 11215 7477 67% 61% 24 90%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 11215 7403 66% 60% 25 91%
20-VAPA 11215 7569  67% 57% 26 81%
08-Libraries open to students after school 11215 7559 67% 53% 27 83%
26-Later school start 11215 7444 66% 51% 28 76%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 11215 7564 67% 39% 29 @ 92%
09-Small class sizes 11215 7446  66% 24% 30 77%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 255 171 67% 96% 1 96%
18-A safe school 255 171 67% 95% 2 98%
06-Good principals 255 171 67% 93% 3 95%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 255 175 69% 92% 4 93%
28-Bullying prevention 255 173 68% 90% 5 89%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 255 170 67% 90% 6 96%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 255 173 68% 87% 7 98%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 255 175 69% 85% 8 95%
23-Mental health support for students 255 174 68% 83% 9 93%
17-COVID safety measures 255 174 68% 82% 10 92%
04-Chromebooks 255 173 68% 80% 11 92%
05-Online tools to support learning 255 167 65% 76% 12 98%
11-Homework support 255 171 67% 74% 13 94%
C
g 21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 255 174 68% 73% 14  83%
—
-g 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 255 174 68% 73% 15 97%
O 15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 255 170 67% 71% 16  92%
o
E 25-Transportation to get to school 255 174 68% 70% 17 94%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 255 173 68% 69% 18  91%
16-Security staff on campus 255 174 68% 67% 19 92%
ES;ZLZTUQM communication between my parent/guardian and 255 173 68% 66% 20 100%
19-Athletic programs 255 174 68% 65% 21 80%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 255 171 67% 60% 22 92%
08-Libraries open to students after school 255 172 67% 57% 23  79%
20-VAPA 255 175 69% 55% 24 78%
12-Independent study options 255 172 67% 51% 25 88%
26-Later school start 255 174 68% 49% 26 78%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 255 172 67% 49% 27 92%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 255 173 68% 48% 28 78%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 255 172 67% 35% 29 100%
09-Small class sizes 255 170 67% 24% 30 78%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 275 75 27% 99% 1 100%
18-A safe school 275 75 27% 95% 2 98%
06-Good principals 275 75 27% 93% 3 96%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 275 73 27%  92% 4 95%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 275 78 28% 91% 5 94%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 275 73 27% 88% 6 97%
23-Mental health support for students 275 77 28% 87% 7 88%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 275 78 28% 87% 7 97%
28-Bullying prevention 275 78 28% 85% 9 87%
11-Homework support 275 73 27% 80% 10 96%
17-COVID safety measures 275 78 28% 78% 11 98%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 275 78 28% 77% 12 89%
25-Transportation to get to school 275 77 28% 77% 12 100%
5 04-Chromebooks 275 75 27% 75% 14 100%
)
g 16-Security staff on campus 275 78 28% 72% 15 94%
g 02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 275 75 27%  71% 16  89%
©
LLJ  05-Online tools to support learning 275 70 25% 71% 16  96%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 275 75 27%  71% 16 93%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 275 77 28% 71% 19 90%
12-Independent study options 275 75 27% 68% 20 90%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 275 77 28% 68% 21 84%
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and
teache‘:“ unication between my parent/guardi 275 78 28% 68% 21 97%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 275 73 27% 67% 23 100%
19-Athletic programs 275 78 28% 65% 24 80%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 275 74 27% 63% 25 85%
26-Later school start 275 77 28% 62% 26 70%
20-VAPA 275 77 28% 55% 27 89%
08-Libraries open to students after school 275 74 27% 48% 28  95%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 275 74 27% 35% 29 88%
09-Small class sizes 275 75 27% 23% 30 83%

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.

Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
18-A safe school 348 270 78% 95% 1 95%
07-Good teachers 348 276 79% 95% 2 98%
06-Good principals 348 280 80% 93% 3 95%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 348 279 80% 91% 4 92%
28-Bullying prevention 348 279 80% 91% 4 91%
23-Mental health support for students 348 278 80% 90% 6 88%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 348 276 79% 89% 7 95%
17-COVID safety measures 348 279 80% 84% 8 95%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 348 275 79% 82% 9 97%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 348 281 81% 81% 10  93%
05-Online tools to support learning 348 278 80% 80% 11 97%
04-Chromebooks 348 279 80% 78% 12 100%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 348 274 79% 78% 12 90%

[}

E 16-Security staff on campus 348 280 80% 75% 14  90%

(0]

-Homework suppor b b b

o 11-H k support 348 280 80% 73% 15 93%

[g°)

B 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 348 278 80% 73% 16 90%

()]

g 12-Independent study options 348 282 81% 72% 17 93%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 348 276 79% 72% 17  98%
25-Transportation to get to school 348 278 80% 71% 19 94%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 348 270 78% 71% 20 90%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 348 280 80% 66% 21 84%
t3e0a—:l|;ee(:|'uent communication between my parent/guardian and 348 282 81% 64% 22 95%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 348 278 80% 63% 23 83%
19-Athletic programs 348 278 80% 61% 24 80%
20-VAPA 348 280 80% 58% 25 78%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 348 278 80% 56% 26 90%
08-Libraries open to students after school 348 282 81% 56% 27 76%
26-Later school start 348 276 79% 53% 28 64%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 348 280 80% 41% 29 91%
09-Small class sizes 348 276 79% 20% 30 77%

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation
indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
18-A safe school 238 113 47% 96% 1 98%
07-Good teachers 238 113 47% 94% 2 99%
06-Good principals 238 115 48% 92% 3 98%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 238 112 47%  91% 4 94%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 238 114 48% 91% 5 97%
23-Mental health support for students 238 117 49% 87% 6 86%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 238 117 49% 87% 6 98%
28-Bullying prevention 238 116 49% 85% 8 93%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 238 112 47% 83% 9 95%
17-COVID safety measures 238 116 49% 83% 9 97%
16-Security staff on campus 238 116 49% 78% 11  93%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 238 113 47%  75% 12 87%
o 03-Challenging and interesting courses 238 113 47% 74% 13 93%
)]
3=  04-Chromebooks 238 114 48% 74% 13 98%
>
(aa] h )
05-Online tools to support learning 238 113 47% 74% 13 96%
()
S~ 11-Homework support 238 115 48% 74% 13 85%
5
t 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 238 114 48% 74% 17  89%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 238 111 47%  72% 18  90%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 238 111 47% 71% 19 93%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 238 116 49% 68% 20  81%
f:;::::uent communication between my parent/guardian and 263 295 48% 68% 21  95%
25-Transportation to get to school 238 117 49% 67% 22 93%
12-Independent study options 238 116 49% 63% 23  97%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 238 114 48% 57% 24 85%
19-Athletic programs 238 114 48% 56% 25 87%
26-Later school start 238 112 47% 51% 26 64%
20-VAPA 238 115 48% 50% 27 71%
08-Libraries open to students after school 238 116 49% 47% 28 70%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 238 116 49% 45% 29  79%
09-Small class sizes 238 111 47% 18% 30 100%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.

Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.

18-A safe school 351 292 83% 95% 1 98%
07-Good teachers 351 297 85% 95% 2 97%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 351 304 87% 92% 3 92%
06-Good principals 351 300 85% 92% 4 100%
23-Mental health support for students 351 303 86% 90% 5 93%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 351 303 86% 89% 6 96%
28-Bullying prevention 351 304 87% 88% 7 92%
17-COVID safety measures 351 303 86% 87% 8 97%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 351 304 87% 85% 9 98%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 351 304 87% 85% 9 97%
05-Online tools to support learning 351 297 85% 79% 11 98%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 351 302 86% 79% 12 95%
11-Homework support 351 301 86% 78% 13 96%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 351 302 86% 78% 14 94%
5-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 5 7% 76% 5 o
1 debook/studentVU d 351 304 87% 6% 1 93%

—
—

8 04-Chromebooks 351 302 86% 76% 16  98%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 351 302 86% 75% 17  93%
16-Security staff on campus 351 304 87% 75% 18 87%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 351 303 86% 73% 19 95%
t3e0a—:l|;ee<:|'uent communication between my parent/guardian and 351 305 $7% 71% 20 99%
25-Transportation to get to school 351 298 85% 69% 21 93%
12-Independent study options 351 299 85% 68% 22 93%
19-Athletic programs 351 302 86% 65% 23 78%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 351 300 85% 65% 24 92%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 351 304 87% 62% 25 76%
26-Later school start 351 299 85% 57% 26 86%
08-Libraries open to students after school 351 303 86% 56% 27 77%
20-VAPA 351 305 87% 55% 28 7%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 351 301 86% 39% 29 92%
09-Small class sizes 351 299 85% 19% 30 82%

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation
indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
18-A safe school 329 254 77% 97% 1 98%
07-Good teachers 329 257 78% 97% 2 100%
06-Good principals 329 262 80% 94% 3 95%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 329 257 78% 94% 4 97%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 329 263 80% 93% 5 89%
28-Bullying prevention 329 264 80% 89% 6 85%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 329 262 80% 88% 7 99%
23-Mental health support for students 329 262 80% 85% 8 92%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 329 257 78% 85% 9 98%
17-COVID safety measures 329 260 79% 83% 10 96%
11-Homework support 329 258 78% 80% 11 98%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 329 257 78% 79% 12 90%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 329 260 79% 78% 13 91%
[¢]
8 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 329 262 80% 78% 14 97%
()
O 04-Chromebooks 329 258  78% 77% 15 99%
C
g 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 329 260 79% 77% 15 93%
> T 0, ) )
M 16-Security staff on campus 329 261 79% 76% 17  94%
o
05-Online tools to support learning 329 255 78% 75% 18 100%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 329 262 80% 73% 19 88%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 329 259 79% 70% 20 94%
25-Transportation to get to school 329 263 80% 70% 21 100%
30-F t ication bet t, di d
requent communication between my parent/guardian an 329 260 79% 69% 22 100%
teacher
03-Challenging and interesting courses 329 261 79% 68% 23  92%
12-Independent study options 329 260 79% 66% 24  90%
20-VAPA 329 263 80% 62% 25 88%
19-Athletic programs 329 260 79% 61% 26 86%
26-Later school start 329 259 79% 58% 27 81%
08-Libraries open to students after school 329 260 79% 53% 28  85%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 329 260 79% 37% 29 96%
09-Small class sizes 329 258 78% 21% 30 96%

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 278 250 90% 98% 1 99%
18-A safe school 278 245 88% 96% 2 98%
06-Good principals 278 250 90% 94% 3 98%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 278 253 91% 94% 4 98%
28-Bullying prevention 278 254 91% 93% 5 94%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 278 254 91% 92% 6 99%
17-COVID safety measures 278 252 91% 92% 7 97%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 278 251 90% 91% 8 97%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 278 251 90% 91% 9 98%
23-Mental health support for students 278 253 91% 91% 9 93%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 278 251 90% 85% 11 98%
04-Chromebooks 278 252 91% 81% 12 100%
2 05-Online tools to support learning 278 243 87% 80% 13 98%
[¢]

4&; 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 278 247 89% 80% 14 94%

©

O 11-Homework support 278 250 90% 79% 15 100%

-
—

8 16-Security staff on campus 278 252 91% 79% 16  94%

30-F t ication bet t di d
g teac:::uen communication between my parent/guardian an 278 250 00% 78% 17 100%
% ) . ) ) )

T 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 278 252 91% 77% 18 96%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 278 250 90% 76% 19 90%
25-Transportation to get to school 278 249 90% 73% 20 96%
12-Independent study options 278 251 90% 71% 21  92%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 278 254 91% 65% 22 88%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 278 252 91% 64% 23  90%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 278 249 90% 60% 24 94%
19-Athletic programs 278 252 91% 60% 25 88%
20-VAPA 278 253 91% 57% 26 90%
08-Libraries open to students after school 278 252 91% 55% 27 85%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 278 253 91% 48% 28  95%
26-Later school start 278 247 89% 46% 29 82%
09-Small class sizes 278 253 91% 22% 30 92%

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation
indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 129 64 50% 95% 1 100%
06-Good principals 129 66 51% 94% 2 86%
18-A safe school 129 63 49% 93% 3 98%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 129 65 50% 93% 3 97%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 129 66 51% 88% 5 95%
25-Transportation to get to school 129 65 50% 87% 6 100%
28-Bullying prevention 129 65 50% 87% 6 84%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 129 66 51% 86% 8 94%
23-Mental health support for students 129 64 50% 78% 9 88%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 129 65 50% 76% 10  90%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 129 66 51% 75% 11 100%
19-Athletic programs 129 65 50% 73% 12 78%
05-Online tools to support learning 129 63 49% 73% 13 91%
[
[}
2 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 129 65 50% 72% 14 71%
o
$ 02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 129 66 51% 71% 15 88%
[
E 11-Homework support 129 66 51% 71% 15 85%
>
8 04-Chromebooks 129 65 50% 70% 17 100%
()
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 129 66 51% 69% 18  61%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 129 66 51% 67% 19 77%
12-Independent study options 129 66 51% 65% 20 89%
16-Security staff on campus 129 66 51% 64% 21 69%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 129 66 51% 61% 22 100%
17-COVID safety measures 129 64 50% 60% 23 89%
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and
teache‘:“ unication between my parent/guardi 129 66 51% 57% 24 95%
26-Later school start 129 66 51% 55% 25 50%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 129 64 50% 49% 26 93%
20-VAPA 129 66 51% 48% 27 64%
08-Libraries open to students after school 129 66 51% 32% 28 67%
09-Small class sizes 129 64 50% 27% 29 83%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 129 64 50% 19% 30 60%

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 143 75 52% 91% 1 100%
06-Good principals 143 77 54% 88% 2 98%
18-A safe school 143 75 52% 87% 3 100%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 143 76 53% 86% 4 100%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 143 75 52% 83% 5 93%
28-Bullying prevention 143 76 53% 81% 6 91%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 143 77 54% 79% 7 97%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 143 74 52% 77% 8 89%
04-Chromebooks 143 78 55% 76% 9 96%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 143 75 52% 76% 9 97%
23-Mental health support for students 143 77 54% 74% 11  86%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 143 75 52% 72% 12 85%
20-VAPA 143 75 52% 71% 13 86%
'e 25-Transportation to get to school 143 77 54% 69% 14 93%
©
T— 19-Athletic programs 143 75 52% 68% 15 74%
o
g' 02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 143 77 54% 67% 16 95%
L). 05-Online tools to support learning 143 75 52% 67% 16 90%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 143 76 53% 65% 18 76%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 143 76 53% 64% 19 82%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 143 76 53% 63% 20 89%
26-Later school start 143 73 51% 63% 20 81%
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and
au unication between my parent/guardi 143 77 54% 63% 20 91%
teacher
11-Homework support 143 77 54% 62% 23 89%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 143 77 54% 60% 24 88%
16-Security staff on campus 143 76 53% 60% 24 100%
08-Libraries open to students after school 143 78 55% 59% 26 80%
12-Independent study options 143 76 53% 58% 27 100%
17-COVID safety measures 143 75 52% 55% 28 90%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 143 76 53% 28% 29 100%
09-Small class sizes 143 76 53% 27% 30 83%

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation
indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 221 137 62% 93% 1 92%
18-A safe school 221 132 60% 92% 2 93%
06-Good principals 221 137 62% 91% 3 91%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 221 135 61% 90% 4 91%
23-Mental health support for students 221 137 62% 88% 5 82%
28-Bullying prevention 221 132 60% 88% 5 83%
17-COVID safety measures 221 134 61% 86% 7 93%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 221 131 59% 84% 8 94%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 221 130 59% 83% 9 88%
05-Online tools to support learning 221 138 62% 82% 10  98%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 221 136 62% 80% 11  90%
16-Security staff on campus 221 137 62% 80% 12 90%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 221 135 61% 80% 12 81%
—
8 04-Chromebooks 221 136 62% 78% 14  94%
C
QO 11-Homework support 221 136 62% 76% 15 80%
(@]
(0 12-Independent study options 221 137 62% 72% 16 91%
<
)
= 21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 221 137 62% 72% 16 68%
L
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 221 136 62% 72% 18  81%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 221 135 61% 72% 18  83%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 221 137 62% 68% 20 94%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 221 131 59% 67% 21 94%
25-Transportation to get to school 221 136 62% 64% 22 90%
19-Athletic programs 221 135 61% 64% 23 67%
20-VAPA 221 135 61% 62% 24 67%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 221 137 62% 61% 25 76%
30-F t ication bet t, di d
requent communication between my parent/guardian an 221 136 62% 59% 26  98%
teacher
08-Libraries open to students after school 221 137 62% 58% 27 62%
26-Later school start 221 136 62% 46% 28 75%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 221 138 62% 29% 29 80%
09-Small class sizes 221 133 60% 26% 30 80%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 273 141 52% 95% 1 95%
06-Good principals 273 139 51% 92% 2 96%
18-A safe school 273 136 50% 90% 3 97%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 273 139 51% 87% 4 92%
23-Mental health support for students 273 141 52% 87% 4 86%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 273 142 52% 86% 6 91%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 273 139 51% 85% 7 93%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 273 143 52% 83% 8 98%
28-Bullying prevention 273 141 52% 82% 9 89%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 273 137 50% 79% 10  96%
16-Security staff on campus 273 140 51% 78% 11 92%
17-COVID safety measures 273 140 51% 77% 12 95%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 273 138 51% 76% 13  85%
o+
-E 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 273 140 51% 73% 14 85%
©
E 11-Homework support 273 139 51% 73% 15 91%
e
L 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 273 141 52% 71% 16 87%
[
e h ] o o o
o 05-Online tools to support learning 273 141 52% 69% 17 97%
-
12-Independent study options 273 141 52% 69% 17 91%
25-Transportation to get to school 273 140 51% 67% 19 100%
04-Chromebooks 273 142 52% 65% 20 98%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 273 141 52% 64% 21  80%
19-Athletic programs 273 140 51% 63% 22 88%
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and 273 139 51% 61% 23 100%
teacher
20-VAPA 273 140 51% 60% 24 79%
26-Later school start 273 139 51% 57% 25 84%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 273 138 51% 56% 26 92%
08-Libraries open to students after school 273 143 52% 55% 27 86%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 273 138 51% 51% 28  83%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 273 142 52% 35% 29 94%
09-Small class sizes 273 139 51% 25% 30 86%

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 401 283 71% 95% 1 96%
18-A safe school 401 279 70% 94% 2 93%
06-Good principals 401 286 71% 93% 3 97%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 401 286 71% 86% 4 85%
23-Mental health support for students 401 284 71% 86% 5 83%
28-Bullying prevention 401 287 72% 86% 5 91%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 401 282 70% 84% 7 93%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 401 286 71% 84% 8 91%
25-Transportation to get to school 401 286 71% 82% 9 93%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 401 280 70% 82% 10  96%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 401 283 71% 77% 11 8%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 401 281 70% 76% 12 90%
17-COVID safety measures 401 285 71% 76% 12 93%
Q@ 04-Chromebooks 401 286 71% 74% 14 98%
L
) 11-Homework support 401 279 70% 74% 15 91%
>
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and
o au unication between my parent/guardi 401 285 71% 73% 16 93%
G teacher
~ 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 401 286 71% 71% 17 87%
(NN}
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 401 284 71% 71% 18 87%
16-Security staff on campus 401 286 71% 70% 19 81%
19-Athletic programs 401 284 71% 70% 20 76%
05-Online tools to support learning 401 283 71% 69% 21  95%
12-Independent study options 401 280 70% 67% 22 90%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 401 283 71% 65% 23 8%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 401 286 71% 61% 24 83%
20-VAPA 401 285 71% 57% 25 76%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 401 278 69% 57% 26 95%
26-Later school start 401 285 71% 54% 27 67%
08-Libraries open to students after school 401 284 71% 48% 28  77%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 401 286 71% 36% 29 92%
09-Small class sizes 401 279 70% 21% 30 67%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good principals 260 213 82% 97% 1 95%
18-A safe school 260 211 81% 96% 2 97%
07-Good teachers 260 209 80% 95% 3 100%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 260 213 82% 93% 4 85%
28-Bullying prevention 260 214 82% 92% 5 78%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 260 211 81% 90% 6 96%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 260 214 82% 90% 7 92%
17-COVID safety measures 260 215 83% 86% 8 88%
23-Mental health support for students 260 214 82% 85% 9 82%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 260 212 82% 85% 10  96%
25-Transportation to get to school 260 214 82% 78% 11  95%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 260 212 82% 76% 12 93%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 260 210 81% 72% 13  86%
6 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 260 215 83% 72% 14 94%
c i i

g S;);:S:uent communication between my parent/guardian and Dol HiE) 0% 7% 14 94%

-+ . .
46 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 260 201 77% 71% 16  89%
E 12-Independent study options 260 212 82% 71% 16 89%
05-Online tools to support learning 260 207 80% 70% 18  91%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 260 207 80% 70% 18 79%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 260 210 81% 69% 20 87%
04-Chromebooks 260 215 83% 67% 21 96%
11-Homework support 260 207 80% 67% 21 89%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 260 215 83% 67% 23 74%
16-Security staff on campus 260 215 83% 66% 24 79%
19-Athletic programs 260 215 83% 63% 25 77%
20-VAPA 260 214 82% 52% 26 67%
26-Later school start 260 209 80% 48% 27 67%
08-Libraries open to students after school 260 213 82% 47% 28 73%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 260 211 81% 38% 29 88%
09-Small class sizes 260 209 80% 23% 30 70%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 276 214 78% 95% 1 97%
06-Good principals 276 219 79% 92% 2 97%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 276 217 79% 88% 3 91%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 276 218 79% 86% 4 89%
18-A safe school 276 209 76% 85% 5 96%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 276 219 79% 84% 6 96%
23-Mental health support for students 276 218 79% 82% 7 89%
28-Bullying prevention 276 216 78% 81% 8 86%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 276 217 79% 80% 9 96%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 276 217 79% 74% 10 82%
04-Chromebooks 276 217 79% 72% 11  98%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 276 219 79% 71% 12 81%
05-Online tools to support learning 276 213 77% 69% 13  100%
put
O 25-Transportation to get to school 276 214 78% 68% 14 97%
a4
2 12-Independent study options 276 218 79% 68% 15 88%
(O}
L
c 11-Homework support 276 217 79% 67% 16 89%
)]
—  21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 276 218 79% 67% 16 83%
(NN}
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 276 218 79% 67% 18  82%
17-COVID safety measures 276 219 79% 66% 19  95%
19-Athletic programs 276 216 78% 65% 20  84%
S:;::::uent communication between my parent/guardian and 276 18 79% 64% 21 97%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 276 219 79% 64% 22 97%
16-Security staff on campus 276 218 79% 61% 23  93%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 276 219 79% 59% 24 84%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 276 215 78% 55% 25 90%
20-VAPA 276 218 79% 55% 25 81%
26-Later school start 276 212 77% 54% 27  73%
08-Libraries open to students after school 276 217 79% 50% 28  90%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 276 218 79% 33% 29 82%
09-Small class sizes 276 211 76% 20% 30 85%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.

Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
18-A safe school 193 176 91% 93% 1 97%
07-Good teachers 193 171 89% 92% 2 98%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 193 174 90% 91% 3 91%
06-Good principals 193 173 90% 89% 4 99%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 193 174 90% 85% 5 96%
17-COVID safety measures 193 177 92% 84% 6 98%
23-Mental health support for students 193 174 90% 83% 7 90%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 193 179 93% 82% 8 98%
28-Bullying prevention 193 175 91% 78% 9 91%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 193 175 91% 78% 10 100%
04-Chromebooks 193 176 91% 76% 11  96%
16-Security staff on campus 193 176 91% 72% 12 96%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 193 175 91% 71% 13  93%

GJ ) . ) ) )

4= 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 193 175 91% 70% 14 92%

(W

—  22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 193 178 92% 70% 15 95%

put

Q 25-Transportation to get to school 193 177 92% 68% 16 95%

o)

g 21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 193 174 90% 67% 17 89%
05-Online tools to support learning 193 169 88% 67% 18  92%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 193 176 91% 67% 18 88%
11-Homework support 193 175 91% 66% 20 93%
12-Independent study options 193 176 91% 63% 21 83%
19-Athletic programs 193 172 89% 58% 22 93%
S:;z:eez:uent communication between my parent/guardian and 193 177 0% 57% 23 95%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 193 175 91% 52% 24 94%
20-VAPA 193 178 92% 52% 25 83%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 193 175 91% 49% 26  88%
08-Libraries open to students after school 193 177 92% 47% 27 84%
26-Later school start 193 173 90% 45% 28 80%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 193 176 91% 37% 29 97%
09-Small class sizes 193 173 90% 13% 30 43%

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 182 88 48% 94% 1 98%
06-Good principals 182 87 48%  92% 2 98%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 182 87 48% 92% 2 82%
18-A safe school 182 87 48% 91% 4 95%
04-Chromebooks 182 87 48% 90% 5 96%
23-Mental health support for students 182 88 48% 90% 5 87%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 182 88 48% 88% 7 95%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 182 88 48% 85% 8 97%
11-Homework support 182 87 48% 84% 9 94%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 182 88 48% 83% 10 100%
05-Online tools to support learning 182 81 45% 82% 11  97%
17-COVID safety measures 182 87 48% 81% 12 98%
16-Security staff on campus 182 88 48% 80% 13  95%
E. 12-Independent study options 182 88 48% 77% 14 92%
()]

E 25-Transportation to get to school 182 86 47% 76% 15 92%

C ) .

= 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 182 88 48% 75% 16  89%

®)]

LL  28-Bullying prevention 182 87 48% 75% 16  95%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 182 85 47%  74% 18  97%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 182 87 48% 70% 19 91%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 182 83 46% 70% 19 100%
f:;:rr]:uent communication between my parent/guardian and 182 88 48% 66% 21 100%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 182 84 46% 60% 22 94%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 182 87 48% 60% 22 78%
19-Athletic programs 182 85 47% 57% 24 88%
08-Libraries open to students after school 182 87 48% 51% 25 93%
20-VAPA 182 88 48% 51% 25 93%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 182 87 48% 48% 27 100%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 182 88 48% 41% 28 100%
09-Small class sizes 182 86 47% 36% 29 100%
26-Later school start 182 84 46% 34% 30 93%

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
18-A safe school 242 137 57% 97% 1 99%
06-Good principals 242 142 59% 95% 2 97%
07-Good teachers 242 140 58% 95% 2 96%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 242 143 59% 92% 4 86%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 242 137 57% 89% 5 95%
28-Bullying prevention 242 142 59% 87% 6 86%
23-Mental health support for students 242 143 59% 86% 7 85%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 242 139 57% 85% 8 97%
17-COVID safety measures 242 142 59% 84% 9 95%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 242 143 59% 84% 9 97%
16-Security staff on campus 242 141 58% 77% 11  97%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 242 136 56% 75% 12 91%
11-Homework support 242 142 59% 74% 13 89%
< A .
( 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 242 142 59% 72% 14  87%
[
30-F t ication bet t di d
&U teadr](::uen communication between my parent/guardian an 242 143 S0%  72% 14 96%
(%]
= 04-Chromebooks 242 142 59% 72% 16 98%
>
LIC_) 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 242 140 58% 72% 16 82%
25-Transportation to get to school 242 141 58% 71% 18 100%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 242 142 59% 70% 19 85%
05-Online tools to support learning 242 139 57% 70% 19 93%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 242 143 59% 66% 21 81%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 242 141 58% 64% 22 98%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 242 138 57% 63% 23 88%
12-Independent study options 242 142 59% 63% 23 88%
19-Athletic programs 242 142 59% 62% 25 78%
20-VAPA 242 142 59% 59% 26 86%
08-Libraries open to students after school 242 142 59% 56% 27 79%
26-Later school start 242 141 58% 50% 28 53%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 242 141 58% 33% 29 94%
09-Small class sizes 242 139 57% 23% 30 71%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
18-A safe school 358 280 78% 94% 1 99%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 358 284 79% 92% 2 94%
06-Good principals 358 286 80% 92% 3 97%
07-Good teachers 358 284 79% 91% 4 100%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 358 277 77% 88% 5 96%
23-Mental health support for students 358 280 78% 88% 6 91%
28-Bullying prevention 358 284 79% 87% 7 91%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 358 282 79% 86% 8 99%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 358 279 78% 85% 9 99%
17-COVID safety measures 358 284 79% 85% 9 97%
25-Transportation to get to school 358 282 79% 80% 11  98%
05-Online tools to support learning 358 280 78% 80% 12 100%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 358 280 78% 78% 13 94%
g 16-Security staff on campus 358 282 79% 76% 14 90%
w 15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 358 278 78% 75% 15  90%
[
7 04-Chromebooks 358 282 79% 75% 16  99%
[
e 11-Homework support 358 279 78% 75% 17 94%
L
t3e()e;:;;ee<:|'uent communication between my parent/guardian and 358 281 78%  73% 18 96%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 358 282 79% 69% 19 93%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 358 283 79% 69% 20 93%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 358 282 79% 68% 21  86%
12-Independent study options 358 283 79% 64% 22 89%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 358 280 78% 64% 23 90%
19-Athletic programs 358 278 78% 61% 24 90%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 358 283 79% 58% 25 94%
08-Libraries open to students after school 358 283 79% 55% 26 86%
20-VAPA 358 282 79% 52% 27 68%
26-Later school start 358 277 77% 44% 28 73%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 358 283 79% 33% 29 84%
09-Small class sizes 358 280 78% 26% 30 70%

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation
indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 352 254 72%  91% 1 98%
18-A safe school 352 246 70% 89% 2 95%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 352 252 72% 88% 3 89%
06-Good principals 352 252 72% 87% 4 98%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 352 247 70% 84% 5 92%
28-Bullying prevention 352 252 72% 83% 6 87%
23-Mental health support for students 352 253 72% 82% 7 90%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 352 249 71% 80% 8 99%
17-COVID safety measures 352 254 72%  77% 9 95%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 352 250 71%  74% 10  91%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 352 250 71% 73% 11 8%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 352 247 70% 72% 12 93%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 352 253 72% 71% 13 89%
E 05-Online tools to support learning 352 245 70% 68% 14 99%
()]
I o4-Chromebooks 352 253 72% 68% 15  95%
()]
% 11-Homework support 352 252 72% 68% 15 87%
=
< 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 352 252 72% 68% 15 93%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 352 252 72% 65% 18  86%
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and 352 250 71% 65% 19 99%
teacher
12-Independent study options 352 253 72% 64% 20 92%
16-Security staff on campus 352 254 72% 62% 21 90%
25-Transportation to get to school 352 252 72% 61% 22 95%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 352 243 69% 61% 23 87%
19-Athletic programs 352 253 72% 61% 24 85%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 352 252 72% 58% 25 87%
20-VAPA 352 251 71% 51% 26 84%
08-Libraries open to students after school 352 252 72% 48% 27  78%
26-Later school start 352 247 70% 44% 28 73%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 352 255 72% 37% 29 91%
09-Small class sizes 352 249 71% 22% 30 77%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
18-A safe school 300 226 75% 97% 1 97%
07-Good teachers 300 226 75% 96% 2 98%
06-Good principals 300 226 75% 93% 3 96%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 300 228 76%  92% 4 92%
17-COVID safety measures 300 230 77% 91% 5 91%
28-Bullying prevention 300 230 77% 90% 6 89%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 300 229 76% 86% 7 95%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 300 225 75% 86% 8 97%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 300 224 75% 86% 9 98%
23-Mental health support for students 300 230 77% 85% 10 88%
04-Chromebooks 300 228 76% 82% 11  96%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 300 224 75% 79% 12 94%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 300 228 76% 77% 13 89%
—
(]
(oY) 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 300 225 75% 76% 14 91%
S
>
Ne) 11-Homework support 300 225 75% 74% 15 92%
—
v 16-Security staff on campus 300 231 77% 74% 16  89%
I
> ' '
O 05-Online tools to support learning 300 221 74% 71% 17 100%
o
12-Independent study options 300 226 75% 69% 18  90%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 300 228 76% 69% 19 90%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 300 231 77% 68% 20 85%
25-Transportation to get to school 300 228 76% 67% 21  98%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 300 220 73% 63% 22 98%
19-Athletic programs 300 229 76% 62% 23 8%
30-F t ication bet t, di d
requent communication between my parent/guardian an 300 229 76% 58% 24 97%
teacher
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 300 226 75% 55% 25 90%
08-Libraries open to students after school 300 227 76% 54% 26 92%
20-VAPA 300 231 77% 53% 27 81%
26-Later school start 300 228 76% 46% 28 77%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 300 226 75% 37% 29 92%
09-Small class sizes 300 224 75% 18% 30 100%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
18-A safe school 306 181 59% 93% 1 95%
07-Good teachers 306 181 59% 91% 2 98%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 306 179 58% 90% 3 94%
06-Good principals 306 181 59% 90% 4 95%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 306 180 59% 88% 5 96%
23-Mental health support for students 306 180 59% 87% 6 92%
28-Bullying prevention 306 179 58% 85% 7 82%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 306 181 59% 83% 8 99%
17-COVID safety measures 306 183 60% 82% 9 99%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 306 184 60% 82% 10 92%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 306 181 59% 81% 11 95%
11-Homework support 306 182 59% 80% 12 95%
- 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 306 179 58% 79% 13 93%
o .
V) 16-Security staff on campus 306 181 59% 78% 14 96%
Xz
O
(0O 04-Chromebooks 306 177 58% 76% 15 97%
-
)] : )
— 05-Online tools to support learning 306 172 56% 75% 16 96%
(]
-‘% 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 306 177 58% 74% 17 93%
(%]
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 306 179 58% 73% 18  94%
12-Independent study options 306 180 59% 73% 18 97%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 306 181 59% 72% 20 93%
25-Transportation to get to school 306 178 58% 72% 21  95%
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and
teache‘:“ unication between my parent/guardi 306 181  59% 71% 22 97%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 306 182 59% 63% 23 96%
19-Athletic programs 306 177 58% 62% 24 92%
08-Libraries open to students after school 306 180 59% 62% 25 92%
20-VAPA 306 180 59% 60% 26 89%
26-Later school start 306 177 58% 56% 27 81%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 306 173 57% 56% 28  94%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 306 183 60% 44% 29 96%
09-Small class sizes 306 176 58% 26% 30 69%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
18-A safe school 295 125 42%  92% 1 99%
07-Good teachers 295 124 42% 90% 2 97%
04-Chromebooks 295 129 44%  86% 3 97%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 295 125 42% 84% 4 93%
23-Mental health support for students 295 128 43% 84% 5 89%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 295 129 44%  84% 5 96%
06-Good principals 295 128 43% 83% 7 96%
17-COVID safety measures 295 125 42% 82% 8 99%
16-Security staff on campus 295 128 43%  79% 9 94%
11-Homework support 295 127 43%  77% 10 96%
05-Online tools to support learning 295 123 42% 76% 11  98%
25-Transportation to get to school 295 124 42% 75% 12 100%
> 28-Bullying prevention 295 129 44% 75% 12 83%
©
8 14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 295 126 43%  74% 14 97%
[
Q 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 295 127 43% 73% 15 91%
A4
E 13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 295 127 43% 72% 16 98%
5
E 15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 295 125 42% 72% 16  96%
©
(Vp) ES;ZLZTUQM communication between my parent/guardian and 205 130 4% 69% 18 100%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 295 125 42% 68% 19 96%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 295 126 43% 66% 20 96%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 295 129 44% 65% 21  83%
19-Athletic programs 295 125 42% 63% 22 91%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 295 125 42% 60% 23  90%
20-VAPA 295 128 43% 57% 24 86%
26-Later school start 295 124 42% 53% 25 83%
08-Libraries open to students after school 295 128 43% 53% 26 96%
12-Independent study options 295 126 43% 52% 27 93%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 295 125 42% 45% 28  93%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 295 131 44% 39% 29 100%
09-Small class sizes 295 126 43% 32% 30 75%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
18-A safe school 282 243 86% 91% 1 96%
23-Mental health support for students 282 249 88% 90% 2 93%
07-Good teachers 282 249 88% 89% 3 99%
06-Good principals 282 248 88% 88% 4 98%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 282 248 88% 86% 5 90%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 282 244 87% 83% 6 97%
17-COVID safety measures 282 250 89% 83% 7 97%
28-Bullying prevention 282 249 88% 83% 7 90%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 282 251 89% 83% 7 98%
11-Homework support 282 248 88% 79% 10 95%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 282 246 87% 78% 11  97%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 282 246 87% 78% 11 96%
o 04-Chromebooks 282 250 89% 74% 13  97%
[¢]
o 15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 282 241 85% 74% 13 95%
o0
% 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 282 248 88% 73% 15 95%
—
X 25-Transportation to get to school 282 247 88% 73% 16 95%
©
g 21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 282 252 89% 73% 17 94%
05-Online tools to support learning 282 238 84% 72% 18  98%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 282 249 88% 71% 19  92%
16-Security staff on campus 282 249 88% 71% 20 89%
12-Independent study options 282 248 88% 68% 21 94%
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and
teache‘:“ unication between my parent/guardi 282 250 89% 63% 22 98%
20-VAPA 282 251 89% 63% 23 96%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 282 243 86% 59% 24 92%
19-Athletic programs 282 245 87% 58% 25 93%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 282 248 88% 58% 26 92%
08-Libraries open to students after school 282 248 88% 56% 27 86%
26-Later school start 282 248 88% 49% 28 80%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 282 251 89% 47% 29 9%
09-Small class sizes 282 245 87% 27% 30 71%

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
18-A safe school 208 75 36% 97% 1 81%
06-Good principals 208 76 37% 96% 2 100%
23-Mental health support for students 208 79 38% 95% 3 82%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 208 77 37% 94% 4 87%
07-Good teachers 208 76 37% 90% 5 100%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 208 78 38% 89% 6 95%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 208 79 38% 86% 7 100%
04-Chromebooks 208 78 38% 85% 8 67%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 208 78 38% 84% 9 75%
16-Security staff on campus 208 78 38% 82% 10 81%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 208 79 38% 80% 11 97%
28-Bullying prevention 208 74 36% 80% 11 87%
5-Online tools to support learning 7 o 78% 5%
% 05-Onli I learni 208 8  38% 78% 13 85%
©
-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career b b b

O 10C | id ion f I d 208 79 38% 78% 13 8%

6 25-Transportation to get to school 208 78 38% 78% 13 83%

|

€ 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 208 78 38% 77% 16 93%
©
g 19-Athletic programs 208 76 37% 76% 17  74%
()]

I 21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 208 78  38% 75% 18 74%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 208 77 37% 73% 19 97%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 208 77 37%  72% 20 68%
17-COVID safety measures 208 78 38% 72% 20 91%
20-VAPA 208 78 38% 72% 20 69%
f:;;r]eez:uent communication between my parent/guardian and 208 77 37% 72% 20  95%
11-Homework support 208 75 36% 67% 24 87%
26-Later school start 208 74 36% 66% 25 89%
12-Independent study options 208 77 37% 65% 26 91%
08-Libraries open to students after school 208 79 38% 61% 27 90%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 208 77 37% 57% 28 100%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 208 78 38% 51% 29 100%
09-Small class sizes 208 78 38% 34% 30 70%

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.

Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
18-A safe school 337 263 78% 91% 1 96%
06-Good principals 337 265 79% 90% 2 99%
07-Good teachers 337 261 77% 90% 3 99%
17-COVID safety measures 337 262 78% 86% 4 97%
23-Mental health support for students 337 266 79% 86% 4 94%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 337 266 79% 84% 6 97%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 337 259 77% 83% 7 94%
28-Bullying prevention 337 262 78% 83% 8 95%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 337 262 78% 80% 9 94%
04-Chromebooks 337 261 77% 78% 10  96%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 337 257 76% 78% 11  98%
11-Homework support 337 263 78% 76% 12 96%
16-Security staff on campus 337 267 79% 76% 13 97%

a4
O  10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 337 259 77% 76% 14 97%

M
E 05-Online tools to support learning 337 259 77% 75% 15 96%

(%]
% 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 337 264 78% 75% 16 96%
g Se();z;ee(:uent communication between my parent/guardian and 337 262 78% 75% 16 96%
25-Transportation to get to school 337 260 77% 74% 18  95%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 337 258 77% 70% 19 95%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 337 262 78% 69% 20 98%
12-Independent study options 337 262 78% 66% 21  99%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 337 266 79% 66% 22 91%
19-Athletic programs 337 258 77% 63% 23  95%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 337 258 77% 60% 24 95%
08-Libraries open to students after school 337 265 79% 59% 25 93%
20-VAPA 337 270 80% 58% 26 93%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 337 255 76% 50% 27  93%
26-Later school start 337 257 76% 48% 28 87%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 337 264 78% 45% 29 94%
09-Small class sizes 337 263 78% 33% 30 73%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good principals 296 235 79% 94% 1 91%
07-Good teachers 296 233 79% 94% 1 97%
18-A safe school 296 219 74%  92% 3 97%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 296 230 78% 92% 4 96%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 296 233 79% 90% 5 95%
28-Bullying prevention 296 234 79% 89% 6 89%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 296 233 79% 87% 7 95%
23-Mental health support for students 296 229 77% 86% 8 85%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 296 229 77% 83% 9 97%
11-Homework support 296 235 79% 80% 10 94%
f:;:;z&:uent communication between my parent/guardian and 296 233 79% 78% 11 96%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 296 233 79% 76% 12 90%
= 25-Transportation to get to school 296 234 79% 75% 13 92%
[J] P g
S
7 04-Chromebooks 296 236 80% 74% 14  96%
—
©
z 21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 296 234 79% 74% 15 89%
8 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 296 235 79% 74% 16  85%
[
8 16-Security staff on campus 296 234 79% 73% 17  92%
o
LL  27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 296 232 78% 72% 18  90%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 296 230 78% 72% 19 92%
05-Online tools to support learning 296 233 79% 71% 20 94%
19-Athletic programs 296 231 78% 71% 21  84%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 296 237 80% 67% 22 94%
17-COVID safety measures 296 235 79% 64% 23 95%
20-VAPA 296 233 79% 64% 24 81%
12-Independent study options 296 236 80% 63% 25 93%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 296 231 78% 61% 26 100%
08-Libraries open to students after school 296 233 79% 60% 27 93%
26-Later school start 296 231 78% 58% 28 75%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 296 234 79% 36% 29 100%
09-Small class sizes 296 230 78% 30% 30 79%

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 253 193 76% 97% 1 98%
06-Good principals 253 197 78% 92% 2 92%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 253 193 76% 90% 3 97%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 253 197 78% 90% 4 99%
18-A safe school 253 192 76% 89% 5 98%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 253 194 77% 89% 6 98%
23-Mental health support for students 253 197 78% 86% 7 84%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 253 198 78% 86% 7 96%
28-Bullying prevention 253 198 78% 86% 9 91%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 253 198 78% 78% 10 88%
25-Transportation to get to school 253 197 78% 76% 11  94%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 253 193 76% 74% 12 94%
> ) :

@ 05-Online tools to support learning 253 192 76% 74% 13 95%

-

(O 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 253 194 77% 72% 14  97%

§ 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 253 196 77% 72% 15 87%

—  04-Chromebooks 253 197 78% 71% 16  96%

put

Q@ 17-COVID safety measures 253 198 78% 71% 17 96%

o)

g 16-Security staff on campus 253 197 78% 69% 18  98%
11-Homework support 253 194 77% 69% 19 82%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 253 195 77% 68% 20  89%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 253 194 77% 67% 21  90%
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and 253 197 78% 66% 22 97%
teacher
19-Athletic programs 253 197 78% 65% 23 8%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 253 195 77% 65% 23 79%
12-Independent study options 253 197 78% 63% 25 96%
20-VAPA 253 197 78% 56% 26 69%
08-Libraries open to students after school 253 197 78% 47% 27 72%
26-Later school start 253 195 77% 40% 28 76%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 253 197 78% 34% 29 94%
09-Small class sizes 253 195 77% 17% 30  75%

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good principals 183 106 58% 93% 1 100%
18-A safe school 183 103 56% 92% 2 99%
07-Good teachers 183 105 57% 91% 3 97%
23-Mental health support for students 183 104 57% 85% 4 91%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 183 100 55% 84% 5 93%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 183 103 56% 82% 6 96%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 183 106 58% 81% 7 95%
28-Bullying prevention 183 103 56% 79% 8 89%
11-Homework support 183 107 58% 79% 9 92%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 183 106 58% 77% 10 89%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 183 101 55% 75% 11 91%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 183 101 55% 74% 12 84%
04-Chromebooks 183 107 58% 73% 13  98%
(&}
Q@ 17-COVID safety measures 183 106 58% 73% 13 96%
A4
O  30-F t ication bet t di d
z teac:::uen communication between my parent/guardian an 183 105 57% 71% 15 92%
$ 05-Online tools to support learning 183 105 57% 69% 16 95%
(G 16-Security staff on campus 183 105 57% 69% 16 95%
-
19-Athletic programs 183 105 57% 68% 18  84%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 183 106 58% 68% 18 86%
25-Transportation to get to school 183 104 57% 67% 20 86%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 183 104 57% 66% 21 84%
12-Independent study options 183 106 58% 64% 22 91%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 183 105 57% 64% 22 94%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 183 104 57% 59% 24 94%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 183 103 56% 56% 25 100%
26-Later school start 183 105 57% 54% 26 78%
20-VAPA 183 106 58% 53% 27 7%
08-Libraries open to students after school 183 106 58% 50% 28  93%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 183 106 58% 42% 29 96%
09-Small class sizes 183 103 56% 27% 30 64%

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 248 205 83% 92% 1 97%
18-A safe school 248 197 79% 92% 1 95%
06-Good principals 248 207 83% 91% 3 97%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 248 207 83% 90% 4 95%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 248 207 83% 90% 5 93%
23-Mental health support for students 248 209 84% 89% 6 89%
28-Bullying prevention 248 209 84% 87% 7 92%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 248 209 84% 84% 8 95%
17-COVID safety measures 248 206 83% 84% 9 96%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 248 209 84% 82% 10  95%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 248 209 84% 81% 11 93%
16-Security staff on campus 248 209 84% 79% 12 88%
05-Online tools to support learning 248 202 81% 79% 13  96%
E 21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 248 209 84% 73% 14 91%
c 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 248 208 84% 73% 14 87%
o
‘e 15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 248 208 84% 73% 16 89%
©
z 12-Independent study options 248 205 83% 72% 17 96%
25-Transportation to get to school 248 208 84% 72% 17  95%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 248 205 83% 72% 19 88%
19-Athletic programs 248 208 84% 71% 20 89%
11-Homework support 248 207 83% 71% 21 84%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 248 208 84% 70% 22 93%
04-Chromebooks 248 210 85% 68% 23 93%
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and 248 207 93% 68% 23 100%
teacher
03-Challenging and interesting courses 248 205 83% 67% 25 93%
20-VAPA 248 208 84% 65% 26 88%
26-Later school start 248 206 83% 58% 27 81%
08-Libraries open to students after school 248 209 84% 56% 28 78%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 248 209 84% 48% 29 94%
09-Small class sizes 248 203 82% 20% 30 74%

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 269 215 80% 95% 1 99%
18-A safe school 269 207 77% 91% 2 99%
06-Good principals 269 216 80% 88% 3 100%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 269 214 80% 88% 3 91%
23-Mental health support for students 269 214 80% 87% 5 91%
17-COVID safety measures 269 216 80% 86% 6 94%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 269 211 78% 85% 7 93%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 269 214 80% 83% 8 97%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 269 209 78% 82% 9 98%
28-Bullying prevention 269 213 79% 82% 10 85%
04-Chromebooks 269 213 79% 82% 11  97%
8 15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 269 209 78% 81% 12 93%
—_
§ 11-Homework support 269 213 79% 78% 13 95%
% 16-Security staff on campus 269 212 79% 76% 14 94%
(®]
4(7; 05-Online tools to support learning 269 209 78% 76% 15 100%
o) 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 269 215 80% 76% 16 97%
()
(0 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 269 211 78% 75% 17  91%
—
©
O 21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 269 215 80% 72% 18  81%
—
©
) 25-Transportation to get to school 269 213 79% 71% 19 96%
12-Independent study options 269 211 78% 67% 20 94%
S:;:;:uent communication between my parent/guardian and 269 215 80% 67% 20 99%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 269 216 80% 65% 22 94%
19-Athletic programs 269 212 79% 61% 23  82%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 269 216 80% 60% 24 94%
20-VAPA 269 215 80% 60% 24 80%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 269 207 77% 59% 26 97%
26-Later school start 269 211 78% 56% 27 94%
08-Libraries open to students after school 269 215 80% 53% 28  90%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 269 216 80% 46% 29 93%
09-Small class sizes 269 211 78% 21% 30 55%

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation
indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good principals 120 103 86% 92% 1 89%
07-Good teachers 120 101 84% 92% 1 99%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 120 101 84% 91% 3 93%
18-A safe school 120 98 82% 88% 4 99%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 120 102 85% 87% 5 95%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 120 103 86% 85% 6 92%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 120 101 84% 83% 7 96%
28-Bullying prevention 120 103 86% 83% 7 88%
25-Transportation to get to school 120 102 85% 77% 9 93%
12-Independent study options 120 103 86% 76% 10  91%
23-Mental health support for students 120 102 85% 76% 10 80%
t3e0a—:l|;ee(:|'uent communication between my parent/guardian and 120 102 85% 75% 12 89%
-Homework support 5% 71% o
g 11-H k 120 102 85% 1% 13 92%
L
© 17-COVID safety measures 120 101 84% 70% 14 96%
2 4
QO  19-Athletic programs 120 102 85% 69% 15 71%
—
&2 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 120 101 84% 69% 15 81%
C
g 04-Chromebooks 120 101 84% 66% 17 96%
©
2 15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 120 101 84% 66% 18  97%
o
16-Security staff on campus 120 103 86% 64% 19 89%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 120 102 85% 62% 20 92%
05-Online tools to support learning 120 96 80% 60% 21 94%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 120 100 83% 59% 22 66%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 120 101 84% 58% 23  86%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 120 102 85% 57% 24 79%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 120 103 86% 57% 24 91%
08-Libraries open to students after school 120 102 85% 44% 26 79%
26-Later school start 120 100 83% 43% 27 66%
20-VAPA 120 102 85% 42% 28 78%
09-Small class sizes 120 103 86% 24% 29 60%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 120 102 85% 24% 30 100%

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation
indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
18-A safe school 247 129 52% 88% 1 98%
07-Good teachers 247 128 52% 87% 2 99%
06-Good principals 247 136 55% 86% 3 98%
23-Mental health support for students 247 137 55% 86% 3 91%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 247 136 55% 85% 5 95%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 247 135 55% 84% 6 90%
17-COVID safety measures 247 137 55% 83% 7 98%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 247 136 55% 82% 8 97%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 247 133 54% 82% 8 99%
11-Homework support 247 138 56% 80% 10 93%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 247 133 54% 80% 10  94%
28-Bullying prevention 247 135 55% 80% 10 80%
04-Chromebooks 247 136 55% 78% 13  98%
16-Security staff on campus 247 135 55% 75% 14 92%
()]
‘T 15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 247 134 54% 72% 15 96%
©

E 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 247 136 55% 72% 15 92%
05-Online tools to support learning 247 129 52% 70% 17 97%

30-F t ication bet t, di d
teac;;ee?uen communication between my parent/guardian an 247 133 Sa% 69% 18 98%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 247 137 55% 68% 19 92%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 247 133 54% 68% 19 89%
12-Independent study options 247 133 54% 67% 21 83%
20-VAPA 247 136 55% 65% 22 95%
19-Athletic programs 247 134 54% 64% 23 84%
25-Transportation to get to school 247 132 53% 62% 24 97%
26-Later school start 247 135 55% 50% 25 80%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 247 133 54% 49% 26 97%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 247 137 55% 47% 27 100%
08-Libraries open to students after school 247 138 56% 46% 28  96%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 247 138 56% 37% 29 91%
09-Small class sizes 247 134 54% 24% 30 82%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
18-A safe school 259 91 35% 96% 1 97%
07-Good teachers 259 91 35% 93% 2 97%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 259 90 35% 88% 3 98%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 259 88 34% 87% 4 90%
28-Bullying prevention 259 91 35% 86% 5 90%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 259 90 35% 85% 6 91%
06-Good principals 259 90 35% 84% 7 96%
17-COVID safety measures 259 90 35% 84% 7 94%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 259 90 35% 82% 9 83%
23-Mental health support for students 259 91 35% 82% 9 84%
11-Homework support 259 89 34% 81% 11 93%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 259 89 34% 80% 12 95%
04-Chromebooks 259 88 34% 77% 13 95%
g 16-Security staff on campus 259 91 35% 77% 13 84%
(&}
1 05-Online tools to support learning 259 90 35% 71% 15 83%
o
.-9 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 259 90 35% 71% 15 77%
>
O
(O 21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 259 90 35% 70% 17 59%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 259 90 35% 70% 17 86%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 259 89 34% 69% 19 78%
12-Independent study options 259 90 35% 67% 20  83%
19-Athletic programs 259 87 34% 67% 20 77%
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and
teache‘:” unication between my parent/guardi 259 91  35% 65% 22 88%
20-VAPA 259 90 35% 60% 23 73%
25-Transportation to get to school 259 89 34% 59% 24 89%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 259 87 34% 58% 25 86%
08-Libraries open to students after school 259 90 35% 56% 26 67%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 259 91 35% 55% 27 76%
26-Later school start 259 88 34% 55% 27 80%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 259 90 35% 47% 29 82%
09-Small class sizes 259 89 34% 25% 30 56%

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 187 127 68% 95% 1 100%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 187 124 66% 95% 2 93%
18-A safe school 187 123 66% 94% 3 98%
06-Good principals 187 127 68% 93% 4 98%
23-Mental health support for students 187 126 67% 90% 5 94%
28-Bullying prevention 187 126 67% 88% 6 84%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 187 128 68% 88% 6  100%
17-COVID safety measures 187 125 67% 87% 8 96%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 187 125 67% 84% 9 97%
11-Homework support 187 126 67% 82% 10 95%
04-Chromebooks 187 125 67% 82% 11 98%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 187 128 68% 80% 12 93%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 187 125 67% 77% 13  91%
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and
- teache‘:“ unication between my parent/guardi 187 128 68% 77% 13 96%
s
Q  10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 187 125 67% 77% 15 96%
o
E 15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 187 127 68% 77% 15 9%
@)
=  13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 187 126 67% 76% 17 98%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 187 127 68% 76% 17 89%
25-Transportation to get to school 187 125 67% 74% 19 96%
16-Security staff on campus 187 125 67% 73% 20 93%
19-Athletic programs 187 126 67% 70% 21 89%
05-Online tools to support learning 187 123 66% 70% 22 98%
20-VAPA 187 127 68% 69% 23 88%
12-Independent study options 187 121 65% 67% 24  90%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 187 122 65% 62% 25 94%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 187 125 67% 54% 26 100%
08-Libraries open to students after school 187 125 67% 53% 27 90%
26-Later school start 187 124 66% 49% 28 78%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 187 127 68% 47% 29 88%
09-Small class sizes 187 124 66% 29% 30 75%

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 158 110 70% 93% 1 92%
06-Good principals 158 109 69% 90% 2 95%
18-A safe school 158 107 68% 84% 3 92%
23-Mental health support for students 158 109 69% 79% 4 85%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 158 110 70% 78% 5 96%
04-Chromebooks 158 108 68% 77% 6 100%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 158 109 69% 77% 6 88%
28-Bullying prevention 158 107 68% 77% 6 85%
25-Transportation to get to school 158 108 68% 76% 9 94%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 158 110 70% 74% 10  90%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 158 105 66% 72% 11 94%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 158 105 66% 71% 12 95%
1) 17-COVID safety measures 158 109 69% 71% 12 96%
(%]
S. 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 158 109 69% 67% 14  76%
—
8 15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 158 103 65% 66% 15 82%
[
LU 05-0nline tools to support learning 158 106 67% 65% 16 97%
©
—
GL) 16-Security staff on campus 158 110 70% 64% 17 91%
) 11-Homework support 158 108 68% 63% 18 89%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 158 109 69% 63% 18  92%
12-Independent study options 158 109 69% 62% 20  85%
S:;:;Z(:uent communication between my parent/guardian and 158 108 68% 62% 20  96%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 158 110 70% 58% 22 89%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 158 110 70% 56% 23  90%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 158 107 68% 52% 24  100%
19-Athletic programs 158 107 68% 51% 25 86%
26-Later school start 158 106 67% 51% 25 85%
20-VAPA 158 110 70% 48% 27 89%
08-Libraries open to students after school 158 111 70% 46% 28  82%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 158 110 70% 41% 29 88%
09-Small class sizes 158 107 68% 18% 30 80%

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation
indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.

Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.

07-Good teachers 250 198 79% 94% 1 99%

18-A safe school 250 197 79% 94% 2 97%

06-Good principals 250 199 80% 94% 3 98%

24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 250 200 80% 92% 4 85%

14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 250 198 79% 90% 5 90%

13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 250 198 79% 89% 6 97%

29-Teachers who understand me and my family 250 201 80% 88% 7 95%

23-Mental health support for students 250 198 79% 87% 8 87%

17-COVID safety measures 250 202 81% 83% 9 94%

15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 250 198 79% 79% 10  93%

28-Bullying prevention 250 198 79% 78% 11  93%

21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 250 201 80% 75% 12 81%

04-Chromebooks 250 201 80% 75% 13 100%

g 05-Online tools to support learning 250 201 80% 75% 13 91%

(%) 25-Transportation to get to school 250 196 78% 74% 15 93%
e

% 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 250 198 79% 74% 16 91%
(%]

2 11-Homework support 250 202 81% 73% 17 95%
12-Independent study options 250 200 80% 73% 17 91%
20-VAPA 250 198 79% 72% 19 93%
3:;:;:2?uent communication between my parent/guardian and 250 201 80% 72% 20 96%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 250 198 79% 71% 21  82%
19-Athletic programs 250 198 79% 70% 22 76%
16-Security staff on campus 250 203 81% 70% 23 87%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 250 197 79% 70% 23  91%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 250 199 80% 59% 25 81%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 250 200 80% 58% 26  88%
08-Libraries open to students after school 250 202 81% 56% 27 76%
26-Later school start 250 199 80% 44% 28 72%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 250 201 80% 36% 29 92%
09-Small class sizes 250 198 79% 21% 30 71%

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation
indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 263 150 57% 95% 1 97%
06-Good principals 263 152 58% 94% 2 98%
18-A safe school 263 154 59% 94% 3 92%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 263 154 59% 90% 4 88%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 263 152 58% 90% 5 89%
28-Bullying prevention 263 153 58% 85% 6 83%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 263 154 59% 84% 7 86%
23-Mental health support for students 263 153 58% 81% 8 79%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 263 152 58% 78% 9 93%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 263 149 57% 76% 10 88%
17-COVID safety measures 263 154 59% 74% 11 90%
04-Chromebooks 263 148 56% 74% 12 96%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 263 150 57% 71% 13 72%
Q 05-Online tools to support learning 263 142 54% 68% 14 98%
4
© . .
—1 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 263 144 55% 68% 15 77%
()]
g 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 263 151 57% 66% 16 78%
o+
5-Transportation to get to schoo 5 58% o 7 o
v 2 i hool 263 152 8% 64% 1 81%
11-Homework support 263 152 58% 63% 18 75%
19-Athletic programs 263 150 57% 62% 19 71%
3:;:;:2?uent communication between my parent/guardian and 263 153 58% 62% 19 98%
12-Independent study options 263 144 55% 61% 21 71%
16-Security staff on campus 263 154 59% 61% 22 86%
20-VAPA 263 147 56% 56% 23  69%
26-Later school start 263 147 56% 56% 24 51%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 263 100 38% 53% 25 94%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 263 117 44% 51% 26 76%
08-Libraries open to students after school 263 150 57% 50% 27 83%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 263 117 44%  47% 28  71%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 263 141 54% 36% 29 83%
09-Small class sizes 263 150 57% 20% 30 78%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 329 263 80% 95% 1 98%
06-Good principals 329 265 81% 94% 2 99%
18-A safe school 329 262 80% 92% 3 98%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 329 265 81% 89% 4 89%
28-Bullying prevention 329 263 80% 88% 5 90%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 329 262 80% 87% 6 94%
23-Mental health support for students 329 262 80% 86% 7 89%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 329 263 80% 85% 8 92%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 329 262 80% 85% 9 96%
04-Chromebooks 329 263 80% 80% 10 99%
11-Homework support 329 265 81% 78% 11 84%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 329 258 78% 77% 12 96%
25-Transportation to get to school 329 264 80% 77% 12 94%
05-Online tools to support learning 329 263 80% 74% 14 98%
[¢)]
_Z’ 17-COVID safety measures 329 265 81% 74% 15 96%
—
C
= 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 329 261 79% 74% 15 91%
(V]
12-Independent study options 329 264 80% 71% 17 87%
30-F t ication bet t, di d
requent communication between my parent/guardian an 329 258 78% 71% 17 99%
teacher
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 329 258 78% 71% 19 87%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 329 261 79% 68% 20 87%
16-Security staff on campus 329 263 80% 67% 21 87%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 329 261 79% 67% 22 81%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 329 264 80% 65% 23 74%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 329 259 79% 64% 24 88%
19-Athletic programs 329 262 80% 63% 25 75%
20-VAPA 329 265 81% 53% 26 60%
08-Libraries open to students after school 329 264 80% 52% 27 82%
26-Later school start 329 259 79% 44% 28 70%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 329 262 80% 28% 29 87%
09-Small class sizes 329 263 80% 26% 30 75%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good principals 326 144 44%  93% 1 92%
07-Good teachers 326 143 44%  90% 2 98%
18-A safe school 326 137  42% 88% 3 96%
23-Mental health support for students 326 146 45% 88% 3 90%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 326 146 45% 88% 3 91%
17-COVID safety measures 326 143 4% 87% 6 93%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 326 145 44% 84% 7 96%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 326 147 45% 82% 8 91%
28-Bullying prevention 326 141 43% 82% 9 85%
04-Chromebooks 326 145 44% 81% 10 97%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 326 146 45% 80% 11 91%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 326 143 44%  78% 12 93%
o) 05-Online tools to support learning 326 139 43% 76% 13  94%
©
E 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 326 142 44%  76% 14  89%
@© )
7 16-Security staff on campus 326 145 44% 76% 14 8%
35
(%]
|_ 11-Homework support 326 141 43%  75% 16 85%
>
E 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 326 143 44% 75% 16 84%
2 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 326 144 44% 75% 16 87%
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and 126 147 45% 7% 19 9%
teacher
12-Independent study options 326 143 44%  67% 20 87%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 326 145 44% 64% 21 87%
25-Transportation to get to school 326 144 44% 63% 22 88%
19-Athletic programs 326 143 44% 59% 23 7%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 326 145 44%  56% 24 97%
08-Libraries open to students after school 326 142 44% 54% 25 73%
26-Later school start 326 142 44% 54% 25 73%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 326 145 44% 50% 27 87%
20-VAPA 326 145 44% 49% 28 64%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 326 146 45% 44% 29 88%
09-Small class sizes 326 139 43% 27% 30 81%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
18-A safe school 251 169 67% 93% 1 93%
07-Good teachers 251 176 70% 91% 2 100%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 251 178 71% 89% 3 92%
28-Bullying prevention 251 176 70% 88% 4 88%
06-Good principals 251 180 72% 86% 5 97%
23-Mental health support for students 251 177 71% 86% 5 96%
17-COVID safety measures 251 178 71% 85% 7 95%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 251 177 71% 84% 8 93%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 251 179 71% 82% 9 97%
04-Chromebooks 251 176 70% 81% 10 99%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 251 174 69% 78% 11 97%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 251 178 71%  77% 12 97%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 251 176 70% 77% 12 91%
[¢)] )
) 13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 251 177 71% 76% 14 97%
>

jo: 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 251 175 70% 74% 15 88%

g 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 251 175 70% 74% 16  94%
c ) )

- 05-Online tools to support learning 251 169 67% 73% 17 98%
16-Security staff on campus 251 176 70% 72% 18  86%
11-Homework support 251 177 71% 70% 19 89%
25-Transportation to get to school 251 176 70% 69% 20 94%
19-Athletic programs 251 174 69% 68% 21 98%
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and
teache‘:“ unication between my parent/guardi 251 178 71% 64% 22 98%
12-Independent study options 251 177 71% 61% 23  89%
20-VAPA 251 176 70% 57% 24  83%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 251 178 71% 56% 25 87%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 251 175 70% 56% 26 93%
26-Later school start 251 174 69% 53% 27 87%
08-Libraries open to students after school 251 177 71% 50% 28  88%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 251 179 71% 44% 29 95%
09-Small class sizes 251 175 70% 33% 30 84%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
18-A safe school 392 290 74%  96% 1 96%
06-Good principals 392 298 76%  94% 2 97%
07-Good teachers 392 296 76% 94% 3 96%
23-Mental health support for students 392 296 76% 91% 4 87%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 392 296 76% 91% 4 83%
28-Bullying prevention 392 293 75% 90% 6 85%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 392 290 74% 89% 7 93%
17-COVID safety measures 392 296 76% 88% 8 96%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 392 293 75% 88% 9 93%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 392 288 73% 83% 10  94%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 392 295 75% 81% 11  88%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 392 293 75% 81% 11 84%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 392 293 75% 81% 13 90%
3
$ 05-Online tools to support learning 392 289 74% 80% 14 96%
; 15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 392 290 74% 80% 14  92%
o
() 11-Homework support 392 293 75% 80% 16 85%
c
-Chromebooks 76% 78% 7 o
8 04-Ch book: 392 296 6% 8% 1 98%
16-Security staff on campus 392 295 75% 77% 18  93%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 392 295 75% 73% 19 79%
12-Independent study options 392 294 75% 72% 20 97%
25-Transportation to get to school 392 294 75% 72% 21 92%
19-Athletic programs 392 290 74% 69% 22 90%
30-F t ication bet t di d
teac:ee(:uen communication between my parent/guardian an 392 289 74% 65% 23 99%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 392 299 76% 63% 24 89%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 392 291 74% 63% 24  92%
20-VAPA 392 293 75% 59% 26 77%
08-Libraries open to students after school 392 295 75% 55% 27 83%
26-Later school start 392 289 74% 53% 28 7%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 392 300 77% 45% 29  86%
09-Small class sizes 392 296 76% 26% 30 78%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 352 139 39% 96% 1 99%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 352 142 40% 95% 2 92%
18-A safe school 352 139 39% 94% 3 100%
23-Mental health support for students 352 142 40% 92% 4 78%
06-Good principals 352 138 39% 92% 5 97%
17-COVID safety measures 352 142 40% 90% 6 96%
28-Bullying prevention 352 142 40% 89% 7 92%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 352 138 39% 86% 8 96%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 352 138 39% 84% 9 94%
04-Chromebooks 352 138 39% 83% 10 97%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 352 140 40% 80% 11  99%
16-Security staff on campus 352 141 40% 79% 12 84%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 352 138 39% 76% 13 88%
<
8 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 352 141 40% 75% 14  81%
(L]
o 05-Online tools to support learning 352 138 39% 70% 15 98%
—
)]
o] 11-Homework support 352 138 39% 70% 15 91%
[
% 03-Challenging and interesting courses 352 137 39% 69% 17 88%
N
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 352 142 40% 69% 18  80%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 352 137 39% 68% 19 86%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 352 142 40% 67% 20 88%
S:;:;Z(:uent communication between my parent/guardian and 352 111 40% 65% 21 98%
08-Libraries open to students after school 352 138 39% 64% 22 71%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 352 137 39% 63% 23 91%
12-Independent study options 352 139 39% 62% 24 83%
25-Transportation to get to school 352 141 40% 61% 25 94%
19-Athletic programs 352 141 40% 58% 26 77%
20-VAPA 352 141 40% 52% 27 74%
26-Later school start 352 139 39% 47% 28 76%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 352 139 39% 29% 29 100%
09-Small class sizes 352 134 38% 21% 30 78%

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation
indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 10219 7205 71% 93% 1 94%
18-A safe school 10219 7158 70% 89% 2 90%
06-Good principals 10219 7244 71% 89% 3 95%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 10219 7271 71% 87% 4 83%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 10219 7183 70% 86% 5 90%
23-Mental health support for students 10219 7269 71% 85% 6 85%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 10219 7190 70% 82% 7 93%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 10219 7176 70% 81% 8 87%
28-Bullying prevention 10219 7267 71% 81% 9 83%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 10219 7256 71% 78% 10  94%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 10219 7288 71% 77% 11 8%
17-COVID safety measures 10219 7272 71% 76% 12 89%
25-Transportation to get to school 10219 7243 71% 75% 13 91%
[%2]
8 04-Chromebooks 10219 7216 71% 75% 14  96%
e
O 11-Homework support 10219 7241 71% 74% 15 91%
(V]
2 16-Security staff on campus 10219 7287 71% 74% 16 93%
©
.-9 02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 10219 7265 71% 73% 17 86%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 10219 7234 71% 72% 18  92%
05-Online tools to support learning 10219 7123 70% 71% 19 95%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 10219 7250 71% 69% 20 86%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 10219 7271 71% 69% 21  90%
12-Independent study options 10219 7235 71% 67% 22 87%
26-Later school start 10219 7216 71% 64% 23 73%
19-Athletic programs 10219 7225 71% 61% 24 90%
08-Libraries open to students after school 10219 7246  71% 59% 25 89%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 10219 7192 70% 58% 26 92%
20-VAPA 10219 7270 71% 56% 27  94%
t3e();:I:ee?uent communication between my parent/guardian and 10219 7247 71% 55% 28  93%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 10219 7258 71% 35% 29 87%
09-Small class sizes 10219 7197 70% 23% 30 75%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 1355 1198 88% 95% 1 94%
18-A safe school 1355 1193  83% 89% 2 93%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 1355 1198 88% 89% 3 91%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1355 1208 89% 88% 4 84%
06-Good principals 1355 1203 89% 88% 5 94%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1355 1199 88% 86% 6 92%
25-Transportation to get to school 1355 1207 89% 85% 7 89%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 1355 1197 88% 83% 8 87%
23-Mental health support for students 1355 1203 89% 83% 9 88%
28-Bullying prevention 1355 1210 89% 80% 10 87%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 1355 1211 89% 78% 11 87%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1355 1206 89% 77% 12 96%
€ 02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 1355 1207 89% 75% 13  88%
©
£ 11-Homework support 1355 1206 89% 73% 14 91%
_] 04-Chromebooks 1355 1202 89% 71% 15 98%
()]
C  26-later school start 1355 1203 89% 69% 16 83%
=
g 05-Online tools to support learning 1355 1195 88% 69% 17 95%
o+
Q 16-Security staff on campus 1355 1210 89% 69% 18  94%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 1355 1208 89% 68% 19 95%
17-COVID safety measures 1355 1206 89% 68% 20 89%
12-Independent study options 1355 1205 89% 67% 21 86%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1355 1208 89% 67% 22 94%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1355 1202 89% 65% 23 88%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 1355 1202 89% 60% 24 93%
08-Libraries open to students after school 1355 1203 89% 59% 25 95%
19-Athletic programs 1355 1202 89% 56% 26 89%
S;);:;Z(:uent communication between my parent/guardian and 1355 1205 89% 55% 27  94%
20-VAPA 1355 1209 89% 50% 28 94%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 1355 1203 89% 31% 29 88%
09-Small class sizes 1355 1193 88% 23% 30 68%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 1254 844 67% 93% 1 91%
06-Good principals 1254 856 68% 92% 2 92%
18-A safe school 1254 836 67% 90% 3 85%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 1254 845 67% 88% 4 86%
23-Mental health support for students 1254 857 68% 88% 5 79%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1254 852 68% 88% 6 79%
28-Bullying prevention 1254 855 68% 85% 7 76%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1254 846 67% 84% 8 92%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 1254 843 67% 82% 9 81%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1254 852 68% 81% 10  93%
04-Chromebooks 1254 853 68% 81% 11 96%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 1254 856 68% 79% 12 85%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 1254 849 68% 78% 13 91%
> % 789 0

o] -Homework support 1254 849 68% 78% 13 86%

©
L 17-coviD safety measures 1254 857 68% 77% 15 86%
o+
&}

‘T 25-Transportation to get to school 1254 853 68% 76% 16  89%
—
© ' '

T 05-Online tools to support learning 1254 838 67% 75% 17 95%
16-Security staff on campus 1254 853 68% 74% 18  91%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 1254 852 68% 73% 19 89%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1254 851 68% 71% 20 90%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1254 852 68% 71% 21 83%
12-Independent study options 1254 850 68% 70% 22 86%
19-Athletic programs 1254 844 67% 63% 23 92%
26-Later school start 1254 850 68% 61% 24 60%
20-VAPA 1254 851 68% 60% 25 94%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 1254 843 67% 59% 26 94%
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and 1254 854 68% 58% 27  93%
teacher
08-Libraries open to students after school 1254 857 68% 51% 28  82%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 1254 854 68% 39% 29 84%
09-Small class sizes 1254 848 68% 21% 30 73%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 1322 854 65% 94% 1 95%
18-A safe school 1322 858  65% 92% 2 92%
06-Good principals 1322 861 65% 89% 3 98%
23-Mental health support for students 1322 869 66% 88% 4 89%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 1322 850 64% 87% 5 92%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1322 867 66% 87% 6 80%
28-Bullying prevention 1322 865 65% 86% 7 84%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1322 852 64% 85% 8 92%
17-COVID safety measures 1322 872 66% 84% 9 88%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1322 865 65% 82% 10  97%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 1322 851 64% 82% 11  90%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 1322 870 66% 81% 12 90%
" 16-Security staff on campus 1322 872 66% 80% 13 94%
-
U'T 04-Chromebooks 1322 859 65% 78% 14  98%
e
—
(O 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 1322 858 65% 77% 15 95%
I
O 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1322 865 65% 77% 16 88%
—
©
; 11-Homework support 1322 859 65% 76% 17 93%
©
L 25-Transportation to get to school 1322 866 66% 76% 18 95%
05-Online tools to support learning 1322 848 64% 75% 19 98%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 1322 867 66% 74% 20 89%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1322 869 66% 74% 21  92%
08-Libraries open to students after school 1322 862 65% 73% 22 92%
12-Independent study options 1322 858 65% 72% 23  92%
19-Athletic programs 1322 867 66% 64% 24 96%
26-Later school start 1322 858 65% 64% 25 73%
20-VAPA 1322 866 66% 64% 26 94%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 1322 855 65% 62% 27 92%
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and 1322 367 66% 61% 28  96%
teacher
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 1322 860 65% 46% 29 90%
09-Small class sizes 1322 857 65% 29% 30 81%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 1056 833 79% 90% 1 97%
06-Good principals 1056 828 78% 86% 2 96%
18-A safe school 1056 822 78% 85% 3 90%
23-Mental health support for students 1056 838 79% 85% 4 90%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1056 842 80% 83% 5 84%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1056 836 79% 79% 6 96%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 1056 825 78% 79% 7 91%
28-Bullying prevention 1056 838 79% 78% 8 87%
17-COVID safety measures 1056 830 79% 77% 9 91%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 1056 825 78% 77% 10 86%
11-Homework support 1056 831 79% 76% 11 94%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 1056 843 80% 75% 12 92%
c 16-Security staff on campus 1056 841 80% 75% 13 97%
©
E 04-Chromebooks 1056 830 79% 75% 14 97%
a4
% 13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1056 827 78% 74% 15 94%
-
E 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 1056 828 78% 73% 16 94%
5
E 21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1056 840 80% 71% 17 91%
©
wv 25-Transportation to get to school 1056 836 79% 69% 18  94%
12-Independent study options 1056 833 79% 67% 19 89%
05-Online tools to support learning 1056 814 77% 67% 20 94%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1056 836 79% 67% 21 89%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 1056 835 79% 62% 22 91%
19-Athletic programs 1056 834 79% 60% 23 91%
26-Later school start 1056 829 79% 59% 24 73%
08-Libraries open to students after school 1056 832 79% 55% 25 < 95%
20-VAPA 1056 841 80% 54% 26 94%
fe();:]zz:uent communication between my parent/guardian and 1056 235 79% S0% 27 9%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 1056 821 78% 48% 28 87%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 1056 836 79% 38% 29 94%
09-Small class sizes 1056 826 78% 26% 30 84%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 1321 1127 85% 94% 1 92%
18-A safe school 1321 1120 85% 89% 2 88%
06-Good principals 1321 1133 86% 89% 3 96%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 1321 1124 85% 88% 4 88%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1321 1134 86% 87% 5 81%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1321 1124 85% 83% 6 92%
23-Mental health support for students 1321 1139 86% 83% 7 84%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 1321 1123  85% 81% 8 81%
28-Bullying prevention 1321 1137 86% 80% 9 77%
17-COVID safety measures 1321 1140 86% 78% 10 88%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 1321 1137 86% 76% 11 83%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 1321 1140 86% 75% 12 89%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1321 1138 86% 75% 13  93%
C
QO 04-Chromebooks 1321 1124  85% 75% 14 94%
(%]
[
_C  05-Online tools to support learning 1321 1111 84% 71% 15 95%
®)]
-
> 26-Later school start 1321 1133 8% 71% 16 68%
o)
O 11-Homework support 1321 1134 86% 71% 17  85%
|_
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1321 1131 86% 69% 18 83%
25-Transportation to get to school 1321 1130 86% 69% 19 90%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 1321 1132 86% 67% 20  89%
16-Security staff on campus 1321 1140 86% 66% 21 88%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1321 1138 86% 66% 22 88%
12-Independent study options 1321 1129 85% 64% 23 84%
19-Athletic programs 1321 1134 86% 61% 24 88%
08-Libraries open to students after school 1321 1130 86% 60% 25 77%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 1321 1128 85% 58% 26 92%
20-VAPA 1321 1137  86% 54% 27 94%
ES;ZLZTUQM communication between my parent/guardian and 1321 1137 86% 53% 28  93%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 1321 1135 86% 31% 29 83%
09-Small class sizes 1321 1130 86% 20% 30 70%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.

Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.

07-Good teachers 841 665 79% 92% 1 93%

06-Good principals 841 665 79% 89% 2 97%

18-A safe school 841 651 77% 87% 3 94%

24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 841 667 79% 87% 3 87%

14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 841 657 78% 86% 5 91%

23-Mental health support for students 841 667 79% 83% 6 81%

15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 841 657 78% 83% 7 91%

13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 841 657 78% 81% 8 94%

22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 841 666 79% 77% 9 91%

28-Bullying prevention 841 666 79% 75% 10 86%

11-Homework support 841 662 79% 73% 11 88%

25-Transportation to get to school 841 664 79% 73% 11 94%

02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 841 667 79% 73% 13 88%

t 29-Teachers who understand me and my family 841 667 79% 72% 14  89%
(]

~ 04-Chromebooks 841 660 78% 68% 15 97%
e

Q. ) )

) 05-Online tools to support learning 841 649 77% 68% 15 94%
(%]

2 17-COVID safety measures 841 667 79% 67% 17  85%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 841 666 79% 67% 18 87%
12-Independent study options 841 665 79% 66% 19 83%
16-Security staff on campus 841 668 79% 65% 20 90%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 841 666 79% 65% 20 89%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 841 666 79% 65% 22 84%
19-Athletic programs 841 658 78% 65% 23  84%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 841 657 78% 60% 24 91%
26-Later school start 841 661 79% 58% 25 73%
08-Libraries open to students after school 841 665 79% 56% 26 85%
20-VAPA 841 664 79% 54% 27  93%
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and

au unication between my parent/guardi 841 665 79% 50% 28 91%
teacher
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 841 664 79% 29% 29 91%
09-Small class sizes 841 659 78% 25% 30 73%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 991 881 89% 95% 1 96%
18-A safe school 991 874 88% 94% 2 91%
06-Good principals 991 888 90% 91% 3 95%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 991 887 90% 89% 4 90%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 991 881 89% 89% 5 91%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 991 883 89% 86% 6 91%
23-Mental health support for students 991 886 89% 86% 7 86%
16-Security staff on campus 991 891 90% 84% 8 93%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 991 881 89% 82% 9 88%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 991 889 90% 81% 10 89%
28-Bullying prevention 991 889 90% 79% 11 85%
17-COVID safety measures 991 889 90% 78% 12 93%
c 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 991 882 89% 78% 13  92%
o p p pp
put
Q@ 02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 991 889 90% 77% 14 76%
Y4
E 25-Transportation to get to school 991 880 89% 76% 15 93%
< oachromebooks 991 881 89% 74% 16 98%
(]
-‘% 05-Online tools to support learning 991 874 88% 73% 17 98%
N
E 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 991 887 90% 72% 18  91%
11-Homework support 991 888 90% 72% 19  93%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 991 889 90% 70% 20 87%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 991 890 90% 66% 21  89%
26-Later school start 991 880 89% 66% 22 76%
12-Independent study options 991 888 90% 65% 23 88%
08-Libraries open to students after school 991 887 90% 61% 24 95%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 991 881 89% 60% 25 93%
19-Athletic programs 991 884 89% 59% 26 90%
S;);:;Z(:uent communication between my parent/guardian and 991 881 89% 58% 27  96%
20-VAPA 991 889 90% 52% 28 93%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 991 888 90% 35% 29 84%
09-Small class sizes 991 876 88% 20% 30 67%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 974 688 71% 90% 1 96%
18-A safe school 974 689 71% 87% 2 83%
06-Good principals 974 694 71% 87% 3 96%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 974 699 72% 86% 4 75%
23-Mental health support for students 974 695 71% 85% 5 86%
28-Bullying prevention 974 692 71% 82% 6 84%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 974 688 71% 81% 7 92%
17-COVID safety measures 974 698 72%  79% 8 91%
16-Security staff on campus 974 697 72% 78% 9 91%
04-Chromebooks 974 691 71% 77% 10  95%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 974 684 70% 76% 11  90%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 974 687 71% 76% 12 94%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 974 695 71% 76% 13  95%
—
Q) 25-Transportation to get to school 974 691 71% 74% 14 90%
)
)
g 11-Homework support 974 696 71%  73% 15 95%
(%] . .
@ 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 974 690 71%  71% 16 94%
(0O 29-Teachers who understand me and my family 974 696 71% 70% 17 91%
-
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 974 694 71% 70% 18  90%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 974 696 71% 69% 19 85%
05-Online tools to support learning 974 680 70% 68% 20 94%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 974 693 71% 67% 21 90%
19-Athletic programs 974 688 71% 66% 22 93%
12-Independent study options 974 692 71% 64% 23 89%
20-VAPA 974 697 72% 59% 24 92%
26-Later school start 974 688 71% 59% 25 77%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 974 690 71% 52% 26 90%
30-F t ication bet t di d
requent communication between my parent/guardian an 974 688 1% 52% 27  94%
teacher
08-Libraries open to students after school 974 694 71% 50% 28  89%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 974 703 72% 37% 29 83%
09-Small class sizes 974 694 71% 24% 30 85%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 1105 115 10% 97% 1 91%
06-Good principals 1105 116 10% 96% 2 95%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 1105 115 10% 93% 3 87%
18-A safe school 1105 115 10% 92% 4 74%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1105 115 10% 92% 4 67%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1105 116 10% 88% 6 88%
23-Mental health support for students 1105 115 10% 88% 6 82%
11-Homework support 1105 116 10% 86% 8 98%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 1105 115 10% 85% 9 90%
16-Security staff on campus 1105 115 10% 84% 10  94%
28-Bullying prevention 1105 115 10% 84% 10 78%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1105 115 10% 83% 12 96%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1105 115 10% 82% 13 85%
o1}
— .
Q 25-Transportation to get to school 1105 116 10% 81% 14  87%
o)
8 04-Chromebooks 1105 116 10% 78% 15 96%
UE) 17-COVID safety measures 1105 113 10% 78% 15 83%
m. 29-Teachers who understand me and my family 1105 116 10% 77% 17 85%
|_
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1105 116 10% 76% 18 80%
05-Online tools to support learning 1105 114 10% 75% 19 100%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 1105 115 10% 73% 20 78%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 1105 116 10% 72% 21 90%
08-Libraries open to students after school 1105 116 10%  71% 22 85%
12-Independent study options 1105 115 10% 67% 23 81%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 1105 115 10% 65% 24 95%
19-Athletic programs 1105 114 10% 64% 25 92%
20-VAPA 1105 116 10% 64% 25 97%
26-Later school start 1105 114 10% 61% 27 67%
ES;ZLZTUQM communication between my parent/guardian and 1105 115 10% 58% 28  84%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 1105 115 10% 35% 29 88%
09-Small class sizes 1105 114 10% 27% 30 75%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 21176 11007 52% 93% 1 88%
18-A safe school 21176 10982 52% 89% 2 78%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 21176 11069 52% 87% 3 68%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 21176 10983 52% 86% 4 85%
06-Good principals 21176 11034 52% 84% 5 90%
23-Mental health support for students 21176 11079 52% 84% 6 73%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 21176 10992 52% 82% 7 85%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 21176 11067 52% 82% 8 80%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 21176 11054 52% 80% 9 89%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 21176 10985 52% 80% 10  74%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 21176 11023 52% 79% 11  87%
17-COVID safety measures 21176 11071 52% 76% 12 75%
28-Bullying prevention 21176 11058 52% 76% 13  78%
[%2]
6 11-Homework support 21176 11031 52% 75% 14 83%
(@)
C  16-Security staff on campus 21176 11083 52% 74% 15 85%
O
)
- 25-Transportation to get to school 21176 11051 52% 73% 16  85%
20
-Later school start 7 7 52% 72% 7 56%
T 26-L. hool 21176 1102 2% 2% 1 6%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 21176 11085 52% 72% 18  83%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 21176 11076 52% 71% 19 83%
05-Online tools to support learning 21176 10960 52% 70% 20 91%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 21176 11054 52% 68% 21 74%
12-Independent study options 21176 11035 52% 68% 22 76%
04-Chromebooks 21176 11019 52% 66% 23  95%
19-Athletic programs 21176 11022 52% 64% 24 92%
08-Libraries open to students after school 21176 11040 52% 64% 25 81%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 21176 11025 52% 63% 26 89%
20-VAPA 21176 11082 52% 62% 27  92%
30-F t ication bet t, di d
teadl;eei:]'uen communication between my parent/guardian an 21176 11033 52% 43% 28  87%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 21176 11036 52% 36% 29 73%
09-Small class sizes 21176 11012 52% 26% 30 59%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 2467 1551  63% 92% 1 86%
18-A safe school 2467 1555 63% 91% 2 63%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 2467 1568 64% 88% 3 71%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 2467 1549 63% 85% 4 84%
06-Good principals 2467 1565 63% 84% 5 86%
23-Mental health support for students 2467 1568 64% 84% 6 69%
16-Security staff on campus 2467 1567 64% 84% 7 84%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 2467 1565 63% 83% 8 81%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 2467 1549 63% 81% 9 83%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 2467 1549 63% 81% 10  75%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 2467 1561 63% 80% 11 87%
17-COVID safety measures 2467 1565 63% 80% 12 73%
ey
ED 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 2467 1557 63% 78% 13 84%
I
V) 28-Bullying prevention 2467 1557 63% 76% 14 73%
4
M
O 26-Later school start 2467 1557 63% 76% 15 51%
(%]
Q@ 29-Teachers who understand me and my family 2467 1567 64% 74% 16  84%
c
E 25-Transportation to get to school 2467 1564 63% 72% 17 89%
>S5
(%]
QO 11-Homework support 2467 1561 63% 72% 18 82%
()
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 2467 1567 64% 71% 19 80%
05-Online tools to support learning 2467 1546  63% 70% 20 89%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 2467 1558 63% 68% 21 73%
12-Independent study options 2467 1563 63% 67% 22 75%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 2467 1563 63% 66% 23 88%
04-Chromebooks 2467 1557 63% 65% 24  96%
19-Athletic programs 2467 1556 63% 62% 25 92%
20-VAPA 2467 1568 64% 61% 26 89%
08-Libraries open to students after school 2467 1564 63% 59% 27 80%
?:;:I:ee?uent communication between my parent/guardian and 2467 1561 63% 48% 28  87%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 2467 1559 63% 37% 29 67%
09-Small class sizes 2467 1557 63% 24% 30 55%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 1983 549 28% 92% 1 80%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1983 549 28% 87% 2 49%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 1983 546 28% 85% 3 76%
18-A safe school 1983 542 27% 85% 4 60%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1983 544 27% 83% 5 77%
06-Good principals 1983 550 28% 83% 6 72%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 1983 553 28% 82% 7 75%
23-Mental health support for students 1983 553 28% 81% 8 63%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 1983 546 28% 80% 9 62%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1983 553 28% 77% 10 85%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 1983 549 28% 76% 11  84%
11-Homework support 1983 548 28% 73% 12 65%
26-Later school start 1983 549 28% 70% 13 44%
ey
.ED 28-Bullying prevention 1983 552 28% 69% 14  64%
I
Q@ 25-Transportation to get to school 1983 552 28% 67% 15 79%
3
S 29-Teachers who understand me and my family 1983 553 28% 66% 16 69%
-Fun programs, events, and clubs 55 o o 7 72%
X 21 prog d club 1983 4 28% 66% 1 2%
(NN}
05-Online tools to support learning 1983 550 28% 65% 18 87%
12-Independent study options 1983 548 28% 65% 19 70%
19-Athletic programs 1983 551 28% 64% 20 91%
04-Chromebooks 1983 550 28% 63% 21  94%
16-Security staff on campus 1983 552 28% 63% 22 68%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1983 552 28% 61% 23 63%
17-COVID safety measures 1983 550 28% 59% 24 65%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 1983 547 28% 57% 25 82%
08-Libraries open to students after school 1983 548 28% 56% 26 81%
20-VAPA 1983 553 28% 53% 27 86%
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and 1983 551 28%  40% 28 83%
teacher
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 1983 549 28% 28% 29 59%
09-Small class sizes 1983 546 28% 25% 30 49%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.

Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 1783 982 55% 91% 1 90%
18-A safe school 1783 979 55% 90% 2 88%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1783 988 55% 88% 3 75%
23-Mental health support for students 1783 993 56% 86% 4 77%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 1783 979 55% 86% 5 87%
06-Good principals 1783 989 55% 84% 6 95%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 1783 982 55% 83% 7 74%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 1783 992 56% 81% 8 83%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1783 982 55% 81% 9 88%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1783 987 55% 80% 10  90%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 1783 987 55% 80% 11 92%
28-Bullying prevention 1783 990 56% 79% 12 87%
17-COVID safety measures 1783 990 56% 79% 13 85%

_C  11-Homework support 1783 989 55% 78% 14 90%

a0

T_ 25-Transportation to get to school 1783 990 56% 77% 15  90%

[
‘. 05-Online tools to support learning 1783 985 55% 74% 16 92%
(@)

L. 29-Teachers who understand me and my family 1783 993 56% 74% 17 83%
04-Chromebooks 1783 983 55% 74% 18 97%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1783 993 56% 73% 19 90%
16-Security staff on campus 1783 990 56% 73% 20 87%
12-Independent study options 1783 990 56% 71% 21  85%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1783 990 56% 68% 22 76%
08-Libraries open to students after school 1783 986 55% 67% 23 8%
26-Later school start 1783 984 55% 66% 24 72%
19-Athletic programs 1783 988 55% 66% 25 91%
20-VAPA 1783 990 56% 64% 26 97%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 1783 985 55% 60% 27 92%
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and

au unication between my parent/guardi 1783 991  56% 41% 28  86%
teacher
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 1783 986 55% 39% 29 88%
09-Small class sizes 1783 980 55% 25% 30 68%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 2955 1376  47% 97% 1 90%
18-A safe school 2955 1370 46% 93% 2 89%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 2955 1378  47% 91% 3 68%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 2955 1367 46% 90% 4 88%
23-Mental health support for students 2955 1380 47% 87% 5 77%
06-Good principals 2955 1375  47% 87% 6 92%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 2955 1381  47% 87% 7 83%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 2955 1369 46% 87% 7 90%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 2955 1374 46% 83% 9 92%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 2955 1379 47% 83% 10 92%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 2955 1369 46% 82% 11 75%
17-COVID safety measures 2955 1378  47% 81% 12 78%
16-Security staff on campus 2955 1379  47% 77% 13  93%
ey
b 21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 2955 1375  47% 76% 14  88%
I
c 28-Bullying prevention 2955 1379 47% 76% 15 78%
é 26-Later school start 2955 1375 47% 76% 16 49%
©
LIL_ 11-Homework support 2955 1380 47% 75% 17 88%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 2955 1380 47% 72% 18  83%
25-Transportation to get to school 2955 1375 47% 71% 19 87%
05-Online tools to support learning 2955 1374  46% 70% 20 93%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 2955 1379 47% 68% 21 71%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 2955 1380 47% 68% 22 89%
19-Athletic programs 2955 1373  46% 67% 23 92%
12-Independent study options 2955 1379 47% 67% 24  74%
08-Libraries open to students after school 2955 1376  47% 66% 25 56%
04-Chromebooks 2955 1377  47% 64% 26 97%
20-VAPA 2955 1377  47% 64% 27 93%
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and
teache‘:” unication between my parent/guardi 2955 1375 47% 42% 28  88%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 2955 1377  47% 37% 29 69%
09-Small class sizes 2955 1374  46% 23% 30 48%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.

Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 2401 1005 42% 94% 1 84%
18-A safe school 2401 1010 42% 90% 2 74%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 2401 1007 42% 88% 3 83%
06-Good principals 2401 1003  42% 87% 4 87%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 2401 1013 42% 87% 5 63%
23-Mental health support for students 2401 1013 42% 86% 6 66%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 2401 1008 42% 85% 7 75%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 2401 1007 42% 83% 8 83%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 2401 1004 42% 81% 9 88%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 2401 1011 42% 80% 10 87%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 2401 1004 42% 79% 11 70%
11-Homework support 2401 1002 42%  79% 12 77%
7! D safety measures 5 o 77% 74%

ft) 17-COVID saf 2401 1015 42% 77% 13 74%

I 16-Security staff on campus 2401 1015  42% 76% 14  88%

-

()] ) )

- b b b
) 28-Bullying prevention 2401 1011 42% 74% 15  78%
| -

L()U 25-Transportation to get to school 2401 1010 42% 73% 16  81%

C

5-Online tools to support learning 5 o  73% 7 o
=5 05-Onli | I i 2401 100! 42% 3% 1 90%
o1}

3 21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 2401 1014 42% 71% 18  86%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 2401 1013 42% 71% 19 78%
12-Independent study options 2401 1007 42% 70% 20 73%
26-Later school start 2401 1007 42% 69% 21  55%
04-Chromebooks 2401 1007 42% 68% 22 93%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 2401 1012 42% 67% 23 69%
19-Athletic programs 2401 1013 42% 65% 24 93%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 2401 1009 42% 64% 25 88%
08-Libraries open to students after school 2401 1010 42% 63% 26 76%
20-VAPA 2401 1012 42% 62% 27 88%
?:;:I:ee?uent communication between my parent/guardian and 2401 1007  42% 43% 28 87%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 2401 1008 42% 37% 29 63%
09-Small class sizes 2401 1009 42% 31% 30 53%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.

Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.

07-Good teachers 2502 1672  67% 91% 1 92%
18-A safe school 2502 1664 67% 87% 2 88%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 2502 1676 67% 86% 3 74%
06-Good principals 2502 1678 67% 84% 4 91%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 2502 1667 67% 83% 5 88%
23-Mental health support for students 2502 1682 67% 82% 6 82%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 2502 1669 67% 81% 7 88%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 2502 1677 67% 80% 8 90%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 2502 1681 67% 80% 9 82%
17-COVID safety measures 2502 1677 67% 78% 10 77%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 2502 1668 67% 78% 11 77%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 2502 1675 67% 78% 12 85%

ey

-Bullying prevention b b b
28-Bullyi i 2502 1679 67% 75% 13  83%

I

—— 11-Homework support 2502 1675 67% 72% 14 86%

©

5-Online tools to support learning 5 o 72% 5 o
l: 05-Onli | ! i 2502 1661  66% 2% 1 93%
>
Q@ 26-Later school start 2502 1670 67% 71% 16 64%
—
[}
4&‘ 21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 2502 1681 67% 70% 17 85%
@)

z 29-Teachers who understand me and my family 2502 1677 67% 70% 18  88%
25-Transportation to get to school 2502 1676 67% 70% 19 90%
16-Security staff on campus 2502 1677 67% 69% 20 91%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 2502 1676  67% 69% 21 79%
12-Independent study options 2502 1677 67% 67% 22 83%
08-Libraries open to students after school 2502 1673 67% 66% 23 91%
04-Chromebooks 2502 1680 67% 66% 24  95%
19-Athletic programs 2502 1673 67% 64% 25 92%
20-VAPA 2502 1681 67% 62% 26 94%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 2502 1672 67% 61% 27 93%
?:;:I:ee?uent communication between my parent/guardian and 2502 1664 67% 43% 28  91%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 2502 1673 67% 36% 29 80%
09-Small class sizes 2502 1676 67% 27% 30 66%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 2606 921 35% 95% 1 85%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 2606 921 35% 87% 2 51%
18-A safe school 2606 918 35% 87% 3 86%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 2606 921 35% 84% 4 82%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 2606 920 35% 84% 5 82%
23-Mental health support for students 2606 921 35% 81% 6 60%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 2606 922 35% 80% 7 80%
06-Good principals 2606 920 35% 80% 8 93%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 2606 922 35% 79% 9 66%
25-Transportation to get to school 2606 919 35% 77% 10 71%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 2606 920 35% 75% 11 78%
11-Homework support 2606 919 35% 74% 12 79%
ey
B 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 2606 920 35% 71% 13 83%
I
) 28-Bullying prevention 2606 921 35% 70% 14 7%
>
e 26-Later school start 2606 921 35% 68% 15 48%
4= 21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 2606 921 35% 67% 16  81%
C
g 16-Security staff on campus 2606 922 35% 67% 17 91%
©
&) 05-Online tools to support learning 2606 916 35% 66% 18 87%
12-Independent study options 2606 919 35% 66% 19 69%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 2606 918 35% 65% 20 86%
17-COVID safety measures 2606 920 35% 65% 21 66%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 2606 921 35% 62% 22 78%
04-Chromebooks 2606 917 35% 61% 23 96%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 2606 916 35% 61% 24 66%
19-Athletic programs 2606 918 35% 59% 25 88%
08-Libraries open to students after school 2606 919 35% 58% 26 72%
20-VAPA 2606 921 35% 54% 27 90%
t3e();:I:ee?uent communication between my parent/guardian and 2606 022 35% 30% 28  81%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 2606 919 35% 29% 29 71%
09-Small class sizes 2606 920 35% 23% 30 47%

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation
indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.244

LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.

Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.

07-Good teachers 2698 2074  77% 93% 1 90%

18-A safe school 2698 2075 77% 89% 2 76%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 2698 2093 78% 83% 3 70%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 2698 2071 77% 87% 4 86%
23-Mental health support for students 2698 2085 77% 85% 5 74%
06-Good principals 2698 2077  77% 85% 6 91%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 2698 2074  77% 84% 7 85%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 2698 2073 77% 82% 8 87%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 2698 2088 77% 81% 9 88%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 2698 2084 77% 81% 10 80%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 2698 2071 77% 79% 11  76%
28-Bullying prevention 2698 2086  77% 79% 12 77%
17-COVID safety measures 2698 2092 78% 77% 13 75%

ey )

O 25-Transportation to get to school 2698 2084 77% 77% 14  85%

I

c 26-Later school start 2698 2084 77% 76% 15 56%
®)]

O 11-Homework support 2698 2077  77% 76% 16  82%

(&}

ﬁ 16-Security staff on campus 2698 2094 78% 76% 17  88%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 2698 2094 78% 75% 18  83%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 2698 2088 77% 73% 19 83%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 2698 2086 77% 71% 20 77%
05-Online tools to support learning 2698 2052 76% 71% 21 89%
12-Independent study options 2698 2075 77% 70% 22 76%
19-Athletic programs 2698 2073 77% 67% 23 95%
20-VAPA 2698 2094 78% 66% 24 96%
08-Libraries open to students after school 2698 2083 77% 66% 25 89%
04-Chromebooks 2698 2071 77% 64% 26 94%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 2698 2071 77% 62% 27 89%
30-F t ication bet t, di d
teadl;eei:]'uen communication between my parent/guardian an 2698 2083 77% 46% 28 86%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 2698 2083 77% 37% 29 74%
09-Small class sizes 2698 2072 77%  27% 30 63%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 1781 877 49% 87% 1 90%
18-A safe school 1781 869 49% 85% 2 70%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1781 883 50% 84% 3 70%
23-Mental health support for students 1781 884 50% 82% 4 76%
06-Good principals 1781 877 49% 82% 5 96%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 1781 876 49% 80% 6 86%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1781 883 50% 78% 7 89%
28-Bullying prevention 1781 883 50% 78% 8 75%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 1781 879 49% 77% 9 87%
17-COVID safety measures 1781 884 50% 76% 10 73%
16-Security staff on campus 1781 887 50% 74% 11 62%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1781 876 49% 74% 12 87%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 1781 874 49% 74% 13 77%
C 02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 1781 883 50% 72% 14 77%
o0
I 11-Homework support 1781 880 49% 72% 14 8%
>
QD 35-Teachers who understand me and my family 1781 884  50% 71% 16  85%
©
> 25-Transportation to get to school 1781 881 49% 70% 17  80%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1781 885 50% 70% 18 75%
05-Online tools to support learning 1781 871 49% 69% 19 93%
04-Chromebooks 1781 877 49% 69% 20 94%
26-Later school start 1781 880 49% 68% 21  70%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1781 886 50% 65% 22 76%
12-Independent study options 1781 877 49% 65% 23 7%
08-Libraries open to students after school 1781 881 49% 65% 24 81%
19-Athletic programs 1781 877 49% 61% 25 88%
20-VAPA 1781 886 50% 59% 26 86%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 1781 880 49% 54% 27 8%
ES;ZLZTUQM communication between my parent/guardian and 1781 379 49% 43% 28 81%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 1781 882 50% 38% 29 80%
09-Small class sizes 1781 878 49% 28% 30 72%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 3122 225 7% 87% 1 93%
18-A safe school 3122 223 7%  84% 2 97%
06-Good principals 3122 224 7%  83% 3 97%
23-Mental health support for students 3122 227 7% 78% 4 82%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 3122 227 7%  78% 4 88%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 3122 224 7%  77% 6 94%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 3122 224 7%  74% 7 92%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 3122 224 7%  73% 8 91%
17-COVID safety measures 3122 226 7% 73% 9 87%
28-Bullying prevention 3122 226 7% 71% 10 89%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 3122 224 7% 71% 11 79%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 3122 228 7% 71% 12 92%
_U 05-Online tools to support learning 3122 227 7% 70% 13  89%
o
£O 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 3122 225 7%  70% 14 94%
O
U)  11-Homework support 3122 225 7%  70% 15 89%
—
g 15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 3122 224 7% 68% 16  83%
O
™~ 12-Independent study options 3122 225 7% 66% 17 81%
o+
< 25-Transportation to get to school 3122 228 7%  66% 18  83%
04-Chromebooks 3122 228 7% 65% 19 96%
16-Security staff on campus 3122 225 7% 64% 20 95%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 3122 227 7% 63% 21 81%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 3122 226 7% 61% 22 80%
26-Later school start 3122 227 7% 59% 23 71%
08-Libraries open to students after school 3122 224 7%  58% 24 73%
20-VAPA 3122 227 7% 56% 25 85%
19-Athletic programs 3122 225 7%  54% 26 74%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 3122 223 7% 49% 27 86%
ES;ZLZTUQM communication between my parent/guardian and 3122 226 7%  48% 28 88%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 3122 227 7% 35% 29 82%
09-Small class sizes 3122 223 7% 33% 30 83%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 129 1 1% 100% 1
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 129 1 1% 100% 1
03-Challenging and interesting courses 129 1 1% 100% 1
04-Chromebooks 129 1 1% 100% 1
05-Online tools to support learning 129 1 1% 100% 1
06-Good principals 129 1 1% 100% 1 100%
07-Good teachers 129 1 1% 100% 1 100%
08-Libraries open to students after school 129 1 1% 100% 1
09-Small class sizes 129 1 1% 100% 1
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 129 1 1% 100% 1 100%
11-Homework support 129 1 1% 100% 1
12-Independent study options 129 1 1% 100% 1
QO  13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 129 1 1% 100% 1 100%
o
)
O 14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 129 1 1% 100% 1 100%
(V]
E 15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 129 1 1% 100% 1
v
8 16-Security staff on campus 129 1 1% 100% 1  100%
G_) 17-COVID safety measures 129 1 1% 100% 1 100%
(%)
(%]
Q  18-Asafe school 129 1 1% 100% 1 100%
-
19-Athletic programs 129 1 1% 100% 1
20-VAPA 129 1 1% 100% 1
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 129 1 1% 100% 1
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 129 1 1% 100% 1
23-Mental health support for students 129 1 1% 100% 1
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 129 1 1% 100% 1
25-Transportation to get to school 129 1 1% 100% 1
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 129 1 1% 100% 1
28-Bullying prevention 129 1 1% 100% 1 100%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 129 1 1% 100% 1
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and 5D a 1% 100% 1
teacher
26-Later school start 129 1 1% 0% 30

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 135 67 50% 87% 1 95%
06-Good principals 135 67 50% 82% 2 97%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 135 65 48% 76% 3 100%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 135 65 48% 76% 3 100%
18-A safe school 135 64 47% 76% 3 100%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 135 66 49% 73% 6 88%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 135 66 49% 73% 6 91%
23-Mental health support for students 135 66 49% 72% 8 92%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 135 66 49% 69% 9 92%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 135 65 48% 69% 9 78%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 135 65 48% 69% 9 96%
11-Homework support 135 66 49% 67% 12 91%
8 25-Transportation to get to school 135 66 49% 67% 12 79%
O 05-Online tools to support learning 135 67 50% 66% 14 94%
(V]
%0 12-Independent study options 135 67  50% 66% 14  90%
T 26-Later school start 135 66 49% 66% 14 81%
()]
g 17-COVID safety measures 135 66 49% 64% 17 93%
8 29-Teachers who understand me and my family 135 67 50% 64% 17  96%
28-Bullying prevention 135 66 49% 63% 19 88%
04-Chromebooks 135 67 50% 61% 20 100%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 135 66 49% 61% 20 75%
19-Athletic programs 135 65 48% 58% 22 59%
08-Libraries open to students after school 135 67 50% 55% 23 56%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 135 66 49% 54% 24 87%
09-Small class sizes 135 67 50% 51% 25 100%
20-VAPA 135 66 49% 51% 25 77%
16-Security staff on campus 135 66 49% 48% 27 100%
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and
teache‘:” unication between my parent/guardi 135 67 50% 42% 28 100%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 135 67 50% 40% 29 82%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 135 67 50% 33% 30 85%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 70 2 3% 100% 1
06-Good principals 70 2 3% 100% 1
07-Good teachers 70 2 3% 100% 1
08-Libraries open to students after school 70 2 3% 100% 1 0%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 70 2 3% 100% 1
11-Homework support 70 2 3% 100% 1
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 70 2 3% 100% 1
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 70 2 3% 100% 1
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 70 2 3% 100% 1  100%
19-Athletic programs 70 2 3% 100% 1
20-VAPA 70 2 3% 100% 1
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 70 2 3% 100% 1 100%
_O 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 70 2 3% 100% 1
o
E 23-Mental health support for students 70 2 3% 100% 1 100%
(V]
L 24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 70 2 3% 100% 1
o1}
I 26-Later school start 70 2 3% 100% 1 0%
—
_o 28-Bullying prevention 70 2 3% 100% 1
>
©
O 01-Instruction related to my background and culture 70 2 3% 50% 18
03-Challenging and interesting courses 70 2 3% 50% 18
04-Chromebooks 70 2 3% 50% 18
05-Online tools to support learning 70 2 3% 50% 18
12-Independent study options 70 2 3% 50% 18
17-COVID safety measures 70 2 3% 50% 18
18-A safe school 70 2 3% 50% 18
25-Transportation to get to school 70 2 3% 50% 18
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 70 2 3% 50% 18
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 70 2 3% 50% 18
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and
au unication between my parent/guardi 70 2 3% 50% 18
teacher
09-Small class sizes 70 2 3% 0% 29
16-Security staff on campus 70 2 3% 0% 29

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 113 36 32% 83% 1 87%
18-A safe school 113 37 33% 76% 2 100%
06-Good principals 113 36 32%  75% 3 100%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 113 36 32%  73% 4 94%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 113 37 33% 73% 4 90%
28-Bullying prevention 113 37 33% 73% 4 94%
23-Mental health support for students 113 37 33% 70% 7 81%
05-Online tools to support learning 113 36 32% 69% 8 77%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 113 36 32% 68% 9 93%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 113 37 33% 68% 9 78%
11-Homework support 113 36 32% 67% 11 75%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 113 36 32% 64% 12 75%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 113 35 31% 64% 12 92%
(@) )
S 13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 113 36 32% 62% 14 91%
()]
©
© 17-COVID safety measures 113 37 33% 62% 14 93%
N
©
(@) 22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 113 36 32% 62% 14 100%
(@)

E 26-Later school start 113 37 33% 62% 14 56%
12-Independent study options 113 36 32% 61% 18 67%
25-Transportation to get to school 113 37 33% 57% 19 70%
04-Chromebooks 113 36 32% 56% 20 91%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 113 37 33% 54% 21 91%
08-Libraries open to students after school 113 36 32% 53% 22 67%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 113 37 33% 49% 23 56%
16-Security staff on campus 113 37 33% 46% 24  100%
19-Athletic programs 113 37 33% 43% 25 57%
20-VAPA 113 37 33% 43% 25 50%
09-Small class sizes 113 36 32% 39% 27 100%
30-F t ication bet t, di d

requent communication between my parent/guardian an 113 36 32% 35% 28 75%
teacher
03-Challenging and interesting courses 113 35 31% 31% 29 100%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 113 36 32% 28% 30 60%

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 743 45 6% 96% 1 93%
06-Good principals 743 45 6% 93% 2 100%
18-A safe school 743 45 6% 93% 2 100%
17-COVID safety measures 743 44 6% 87% 4 96%
23-Mental health support for students 743 44 6% 84% 5 96%
28-Bullying prevention 743 45 6% 84% 5 96%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 743 45 6% 82% 7 90%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 743 45 6% 80% 8 100%
13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 743 45 6% 78% 9 94%
04-Chromebooks 743 45 6% 76% 10 95%
05-Online tools to support learning 743 45 6% 76% 10 90%
14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 743 45 6% 76% 10 100%
12-Independent study options 743 44 6% 73% 13  94%
w0 16-Security staff on campus 743 44 6% 73% 13 100%
o
o 11-Homework support 743 44 6% 71% 15 100%
L.
17, 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 743 45 6% 69% 16 92%
8
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 743 44 6% 69% 16 100%
25-Transportation to get to school 743 45 6%  69% 16  100%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 743 45 6% 67% 19 89%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 743 44 6% 64% 20 93%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 743 45 6% 64% 20 94%
20-VAPA 743 45 6% 62% 22 100%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 743 45 6% 60% 23 93%
08-Libraries open to students after school 743 44 6% 53% 24 100%
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and 243 45 6% 53% 24 9%
teacher
26-Later school start 743 44 6% 51% 26 81%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 743 45 6% 44% 27 92%
19-Athletic programs 743 44 6% 42% 28  90%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 743 44 6% 34% 29 100%
09-Small class sizes 743 43 6% 20% 30 100%

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers 13 11 85% 91% 1 100%
17-COVID safety measures 13 10 77% 91% 1 88%
18-A safe school 13 10 77% 91% 1 100%
23-Mental health support for students 13 10 77% 91% 1 100%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 13 10 77% 91% 1 100%
28-Bullying prevention 13 10 77% 91% 1 60%
12-Independent study options 13 11 85% 82% 7 100%
15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 13 11 85% 82% 7 100%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 13 10 77% 82% 7  100%
25-Transportation to get to school 13 10 77% 82% 7 100%
ey ' ’
o0 05-Online tools to support learning 13 11 85% 73% 11 100%
I
, 11-Homework support 13 11 85% 73% 11 100%
>
E 16-Security staff on campus 13 9 69% 73% 11 100%
)]
O  29-Teachers who understand me and my family 13 10  77% 73% 11 100%
©
O
< 03-Challenging and interesting courses 13 11 85% 64% 15 100%
o
S 04-Chromebooks 13 11 85% 64% 15 100%
)
[
'S 06-Good principals 13 11 85% 64% 15 100%
g 10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 13 11 85% 64% 15 100%
2
(D 13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 13 11 85% 64% 15 100%
v
LI_.I 14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 13 11 85% 64% 15 100%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 13 9 69% 64% 15 100%
30-F t ication bet t, di d
teac}l;ee(:luen communication between my parent/guardian an 13 10 77% 64% 15 100%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 13 11 85% 55% 23 67%
08-Libraries open to students after school 13 10 77% 45% 24 100%
19-Athletic programs 13 10 77% 45% 24 100%
20-VAPA 13 10 77% 45% 24 100%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 13 10 77% 45% 24 100%
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 13 11 85% 27% 28  50%
09-Small class sizes 13 11 85% 27% 28 100%
26-Later school start 13 10 77% 27% 28 100%

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation
indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs - Student Survey Results

by School
2021-22
All Students
Resp. Imp.
Enr. #Resp. Rate %Imp. Rank % Sat.
01-Instruction related to my background and culture 261 0 0%
02-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 261 0 0%
03-Challenging and interesting courses 261 0 0%
04-Chromebooks 261 0 0%
05-Online tools to support learning 261 0 0%
06-Good principals 261 0 0%
07-Good teachers 261 0 0%
08-Libraries open to students after school 261 0 0%
09-Small class sizes 261 0 0%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 261 0 0%
11-Homework support 261 0 0%
6 12-Independent study options 261 0 0%
(@)
6 13-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 261 0 0%
w
s 14-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 261 0 0%
(¥}
o+
E 15-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 261 0 0%
<
) 16-Security staff on campus 261 0 0%
]
8 17-COVID safety measures 261 0 0%
—
O 18-Asafe school 261 0o 0%
v
LL]  19-Athletic programs 261 0 0%
20-VAPA 261 0 0%
21-Fun programs, events, and clubs 261 0 0%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 261 0 0%
23-Mental health support for students 261 0 0%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 261 0 0%
25-Transportation to get to school 261 0 0%
26-Later school start 261 0 0%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 261 0 0%
28-Bullying prevention 261 0 0%
29-Teachers who understand me and my family 261 0 0%
30-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and 261 0 0%

teacher

Note: "Enr." indicates studfent enrollment, counting students in grades 5-12, enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to the percentage of students who

rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very satisfied" or "satisfied." To

reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important." Ranks are based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks Research and Evaluation

indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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